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STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk CurtisW. Martin
Illinois PollutionControl Board Shaw& Martin, P.C.
JamesR. ThompsonCenter 123 SouthTenthStreet
100 WestRandolphStreet Suite302
Suite 11-500 P.O.Box 1789
Chicago,IL 60601 Mt. Vernon,IL 62864

CarolSudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 SouthSecondStreet
Suite402
Chicago,IL 62704

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetoday filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution
Control BoardaMOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE INSTANTER THE ADMiNISTRATIVE RECORD
andADMINISTRATIVE RECORD,copiesofwhich areherewithserveduponyou.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent

AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division of Legal Counsel
1021North GrandAvenue,East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)
Dated:July 17, 2003

n

LUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

DALEE OIL COMPANY, )
Petitioner, )

v. ) PCBNo.03-119
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) (USTAppeal)
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

Respondent. )

NOTICE



BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

DALEE OIL COMPANY, )
Petitioner, )

v. ) PCBNo.03-119
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) (USTAppeal)
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

Respondent. )

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE INSTANTER THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

NOW COMES theRespondent,the Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency (“Illinois

EPA”), by one of its attorneys,JohnJ. Kim, AssistantCounseland SpecialAssistantAttorney

General,and, pursuantto 35 Iii. Adm. Code 101.500, herebyrequeststhat the Illinois Pollution

ControlBoard(“Board”) granttheIllinois EPA leaveto file instantertheAdministrativeRecord

for thismatter. In supportofthis motion,theIllinois EPAstatesasfollows:

1. The Petitioner,DaLeeOil Company,filed its appealon or aboutMay 8, 2003.

The Illinois EPA receivednotice of the Petitioner’sfiling on May 9, 2003. Pursuantto 35 Iii.

Adm. Code 105.116,the AdministrativeRecord(“record”) is to be filed with the Board within

thirty (30)daysafterthe filing ofthepetition. Accordingly,the recordwasdueto be filed on or

beforeJune7, 2003. Thatdatewasa Saturday,andthefollowing businessday wasJune9, 2003.

2. This appeal is linked to a number of other appealsinvolving a common

environmentalconsultantretainedby therespectiveownersoroperatorsthathavefiled petitions.

3. The Petitioner and the Illinois EPA have been in discussionsregardingthe

resolutionofthis andall otherrelatedactions. Further,the partieshavebeenin contactwith the

HearingOfficer assignedby theBoard.

4. Following extensivediscussionsbetweenthe parties,the progressof which has

beenconsistentlyandperiodicallyprovidedto theHearingOfficer, thepartieshaveagreedthata
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numberof otherrelatedappealscanbeconsideredaseither settledor not in needofa hearingat

this time. Specifically,of 10 appealsinvolving thecommonconsultantoriginally setfor hearing

in July, six havesincebeeneitherresolvedor will be stayedpendingfurthereffortsto resolvethe

underlyingissues.

5. Thetime spentnegotiatingthe resolutionoftheseappealshasdelayedsubmission

oftheAdministrativeRecord,althoughthe endresultswerecertainlyworth theeffort expended.

The Illinois EPA nonethelessregretsthe delay, and hopesthat the Boardwill acceptthis late

filing.

WHEREFORE, for the reasonsstated above, the Illinois EPA hereby respectfully

requeststhattheBoardgranttheIllinois EPA leaveto file instantertheAdministrativeRecord.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,

j0I~j,4Kii
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division of Legal Counsel
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)
Dated:July 17, 2003

This filing submittedon recycledpaper.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on July 17, 2003,I servedtrueand

correctcopiesof a MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE INSTANTER THE ADMINISTRATIVE

RECORD and ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD,by placing true and correctcopies in properly

sealedandaddressedenvelopesandby sendingvia overnightmail delivery, uponthefollowing

namedpersons:

DorothyM. Guim, Clerk Curtis W. Martin
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard Shaw& Martin, P.C.
JamesR. ThompsonCenter 123 SouthTenthStreet
100 WestRandolphStreet Suite302
Suite11-500 P.O.Box 1789
Chicago,IL 60601 Mt. Vernon,IL 62864

CarolSudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 SouthSecondStreet
Suite402
Chicago,IL 62704

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,
Resp nt

J~~7
AssistantCOunsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021NorthGrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)
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PCB 03-119
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. ILLINOIS ~ENVIRONM,ENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER, 100 WEST RANDOLPH, SUITE 11-300, CHICAGO, IL 60601

GEORGE H. RYAN, GOVERNOR RENEE CIPRIANO, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

CERTIFIED MAIL
7OO&’&~3occo1(S7~o5

JAN03 2603

DaLeeOil Company
Attn: RonaldKruep
201 HanoverStreet
Okawville, Illinois 62271

Re: LPC #1898115003-- WashingtonCounty
Okawville/DaLeeOil Co.
Route177 West
LUST Incident#923466
LUST FISCAL FILE

DearMr. Kruep:

TheAgencyhascompletedthereview oftherequestfor reimbursementof correctiveactioncosts
from theIllinois UndergroundStorageTankFundfor the above-referencedfacility. Theinvoices
reviewedcoveredtheperiodfrom July 1, 2001 to September30, 2001. The amountrequested
was$20,999.77.

Thedeductibleamountfor this claim is $15,000.00,which waspreviouslydeductedfrom the
Invoice VoucherdatedJanuary3, 1997. Listed in AttachmentA arethecostswhich arenot
being reimbursedfrom this requestand thereasonsthesecostsarenot beingreimbursed.

On November27, 2001,the Agencyreceivedyourcompleterequestfor paymentfor this claim.
As aresultof theAgency’sreviewofthis claim, avoucherfor $16,428.73will bepreparedfor
submissionto theComptroller’sOffice for paymentasfundsbecomeavailablebaseduponthe
datetheAgencyreceivedyourcompleterequestfor paymentofthis claim. Subsequentclaims
that havebeenlaresubmittedwill be processedbaseduponthedatecompletesubsequentbillings
requestsarereceivedby theAgency.

This constitutesthe Agency’sfinal actionwith regardto theaboveinvoices. An underground
storagetankowneror operatormayappealthis final decisionto the Illinois Pollution Control
Board(Board)pursuantto Section22.18b(g)andSection40 oftheAct by filing apetitionfor a
hearingwithin 35 daysafterthedateofissuanceof thefinal decision. However,the35-day
periodmaybe extendedfor a periodof time not to exceed90 daysby writtennotice from the

ROCKFORD —4302 N~Iy~4i.~St,reet, Rockford, IL 61103 — (815) 987-7760 • DES PLAINES — 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016— (847) 294-4000
ELGIN —~9~~c~J~I~,jtate, Elgin, IL 60123 —(847) 608-3131 • PEORIA —5415 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 — (309) 693-5463

BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA — 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 — 1309) 693-5462 • CHAMPAIGN — 2125 South Firsl Street, Champaign, IL 61820 — (217) 278-5800
SPRINGFIELD —4500 S. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706— (217) 786-6892 • COLLINSVILLE —2009 MaIl Street, Collinsvi , 6~ — (618) 346-5120

,MARION — 2309 W. Main St., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 —(618) 993-7200
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ovrneror operatorandtheIllinois EPA within the initial 35-dayappealperiod. If theowneror
operatorwishesto receivea 90-dayextension,a written requestthat includesa statementofthe
datethefinal decisionwasreceived,alongwith a copyof this decision,mustbesentto the
Illinois EPA assoonaspossible.

For information regardingthefiling ofanappeal,pleasecontact:

DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center
100 WestRandolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601
312/814-3620

For informationregardingthe filing ofan extension,pleasecontact:

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield,Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

If you have any questions,pleasecontact NancyMoore of my staff at 217/782-6762.

DEO:NM :ct\02044.doc

Attachment

cc: United ScienceIndustries,Inc.

bcc: Division File
LOU File
NancyMoore
Brian Bauer

E. Oakley,Manager
LUST ClaimsUnit
Planning& ReportingSection
Bureauof Land
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AttachmentA
AccountingDeductions

Re: LPC #1898115003--WashingtonCounty
Okawville/DaLeeOil Co.
Route 177 West -

LUST IncidentNo. 923466
LUST FISCAL FILE

Item # Descriptionof Deductions

$692.97, deductionin coststhattheowner/operatorfailed to demonstratewere
reasonable(Section22.18b(d)(4)(C)oftheEnvironmentalProtectionAct).

Thefollowing deductionsarefrom United ScienceIndustriesInvoice#18-8378dated
August14, 2001:

a. TheIllinois Powerbill with a duedateofJuly 19, 2001 is for servicethat extends
backinto June,which is prior to thebilling periodspecifiedon theP.E.
Certification. Thebilling periodmustencompassthe dateswhencostswere
incurredorserviceswereperformed($579.47+ $69.54handlingcharge).

b. TheUPSpackagewasshippedprior to thebilling period($39.25+ $4.71 handling
charge).

NM:ct\02045.doc
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AttachmentA
TechnicalDeductions

Re: LPC #1898115003-- WashingtonCounty
Okaville / Rocky’s 66 (DaLeeOil Co.)
Route177 West
LUST IncidentNo. 923466
LUST FISCAL FILE

Item# DescriptionofDeductions

1. $3,878.07,deductionin coststhat theowner/operatorfailedto demonstratewere
reasonable(Section22.18b(d)(4)(C)of theEnvironmentalProtectionAct).

2. Theillinois EPA hasreviewedtheleaseagreementfor equipmentbeingusedat the
above-referencedsiteand hasdeterminedthat amaximumof 16 month(s)of additional
leasepaymentsat arateof$2,457.31would beeligible for reimbursement.Any
requestsfor reimbursementof leasefeesbeyond36 month(s)will not beeligible for
reimbursement.TheIllinois EPA considersthesecostsunreasonable(Section
22.18b(d)(4)(C)of theEnvironmentalProtectionAct).

BPB\ .
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OLD PROGRAM PAYMENT SUMMARY

Reviewer: NancyMoore . Incident:# 923466 ReviewDate: 2/15/02

Queue: 11/27/01 Billing Period: 7/1/01 to 9/30/01

SiteName: Okawviile/DaLeeOil Company PM: BrianBauer

AmountRequested: $20,999.77

SUB TOTAL: $20,999.77

Less: STANDARD DEDUCTIBLE: MET

Less: DEDUCTIONS: # 18 (692.97)
#______ _____

18 (Technical) (3,878.07)
#_______________

#_______________ ____________
#______ _____

#_______________ ____________

#_______________ ____________

#_______________ ____________

#_______________ ____________

#______ _____

#_______________

#______

#_______________ ____________

#_______________ ____________

#_______________ ____________

SUMMARY DATE: 1/2/03 ORIGINAL Q-DATE: 11/27/01

TotalAmountDue: $16,428.73

Payee: FYI Facility: ____________________________

Address: Address:

City: _____________________ City: pop~

County: _________________________________ County: __________________________________



OLD PROGRAM (Section731)

TO: Doug Oakley Review Date: 2/15/02
FROM: NancyMoore ProjectManager:Brian Bauer

Sentto Tech: 2/19/02
LPC # & County: 1898115003/Washington
Site City & Name: Okawville/DaLeeOil Company
SiteAddress: Route177 West
LUST Incident# 923466
LUST / FISCAL FILE -

Theabovereferencedfacility’s consultants/contractorssubmissionregarding invoicesandbillings hasbeenreviewed.

Theconsultant/contractorin this billing packageis: UnitedScienceIndustries,Inc.

Queue: 11/27/01 IEMA: 12/4/92 OSFM: 9/15/94
RevisedQ: _______________

TankPull: 10/5/94 Planned:____________ Not Planned: XX
Eligible Tanks: 1-6700Gasoline;2-4000Gasoline& 1-1000Gasoline

TheBilling Period for this claim covers: 7/1/01 to 9/30/01

TheAmountReciuestedin thisbilling packageis: $20,999.77

TheDeductibleArplied to this billing packageis: MET

MANDATORYDOCUMENTS:
1. Owner/ OperatorBilling Certification

X 2. ProfessionalEngineer’sCertification
3. Proofof Paymentof DeductibleAmount

X 4. Minority / Women’sBusinessEnterpriseForm
X 5. FederalTaxpayerIdentificationNumberForm.

6. PrivateInsuranceCoverageForms.

Thecostshavebeendeemedreasonablebaseduponestablishedstandards,practicesandprocedureswith the
following exceptions:
The$15,000.00deductiblewasmet--Invoice1/3/97.
The 2-4000and 1-6700 gallon Gasoline tanks were pulled 10/5/94.
Accounting Deductions:

#18--Cut $649.01($579.47+ $69.54handling charge)from theIllinois Power bill with a due dateof 7/19/01.
This bill is for servicethat extendsback into June, which is prior to the billing period specified on the P.E.
Certification.

#18--Cut $43.96($39.25+ $4.71handling charge) for UPS.The packagewas shipped prior to the
billing period.

Total accountingdeductions $692.97

This reviewdoesnot take into considerationthefollowing issues:1) The legitimacy or validity of the sitereinediationactivities;
2) Whetheror notplansfor correctiveaction weresubmittedorapprovedby theAgencypursuantto Sections22.18)~(~ç~)) and
22.18b(d)(4)(F)of theEnviron,nentalProtectionAct; 3) If thereare any reports, technicaldata, or information inU!pJiLJ f this claim.



___ Illinois Environ.melitai Protection Agency

Federal Taxpayer identification Number and

Legal Status DisclosureCert1flcatl~nRequirements

in orderto corr~tywith requirementsmandatedby InternalRevenueSeiviceRulesandRegufation~the
tank owner/oØeratormustcompletethe sectknentitled TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ,A.Jq~
LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION be~w.

Enter yourtaxpayeridentilicalion number(TIN) in theappropriatespace.. For individualsand sole
proprietors,this is i’dur socialsecuritynumber. For other entities,it is youremployeridentification
number.FederalEmpbyerIdentificationNumbers(FEINs) mustnot beused(or-solepropri~tc,~-_
ships.

if yots.do not haveaTIN, applyforoneimmediately. To apply. get Fomi SS-5.Application for a
SocialSecuntyNumber Card ((or individuals) (nmyourlocalof(~ceof the SocialSecurity adrnin~-
stralion,orForm 55-4 Application for ~cr~IoyerIdentificationNumber(for businesses andall otber
entities),from your local internalRevenue.Sesviceoftice. -

To complete the certificationif yt. do nothave a TIN. fill. outthecertification indicating that a TIN
has been applied for, sign and date the form. and return it to this Ag~flcyAs soon as you receive
your TIN, ff11 out another such form includingyour TIN, ~signand date the form, and send it to thi.~
Agency.

If you fail to furnish your con’ect TIN to this Agency, you are subject to an IRS penalty of $50.00 for
each such failure untes~your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect_

WiLLFULLY FALSIFYING CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFiRMATiONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING FiNESAND!OR IMPRISONMENT.

Please return the completed form to the Bureau of Land, RemedialProjects. Accounting & Procurement
Unit, P.O.Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276..

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFiCATION
Underpenaltiesof perjury.I certify that the FEIN or SocialSecurity Number indicatedbelow is my correct
FederalTaxpayer IdentificationNumber.. I an-i doing business as a (please check one):

Individual
- -- Partnership-

‘-f X. Corporation
- Trustor Estate

Taxpayer Identification Nlumber

DaLeeOi 1 Corn~ny,Inc. - —

Nameof Firm (Please print ci type)

— Sole Proprietorship
— GovernmentalEntity

— Tax Exempt Organization
(LRC 501

— RealEstate Agent
— Not-for--Profit Corp..

Medical & Health Care
ServicesProviderCorp.

Date

Note: Originalsignature required.

EL 5321887

Th~Aqer~cy~ ~t4hciZ6d ~o ta~u~th~k~om~o~,tin4e~th~ft5no~E~tr~~c,~ai ec~~A~~is
L~S/i ~ ~q. (~orr~1y~Rev.S~aic~ii, ~/2. ~OO~~ ~ O~do~r~o~ft~ h~(om.a~,x,~

~o p(cç~�~$ycc~rç~aIh~1o~mtn ~ enhIre~ym~yt~u~k~tt~~d&.ay o ~LaJ o~any p.~y~r~r~L
re~~t~d~Jnc~e4 Th~~ h~b~i acQ~-edby th., Fc.i,-~L~ rn~fly07

x
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DATE TRACKING SHEET

Victoria McKinnon
Nancy Moore

Queue:
Amount Requested:

LPC # & County:
Site Name:
Site Address:
LUST Incident #
LUST! FISCAL FILE

j~,/ ~~O3 / ~
-fr~:a~~~/ ~zu o~-~~

Pulled Claim

Initial Review

Called or FaxedConsultant

Letter Out to Consultant

Received Reply From Consultant

Called or E-Mailed Technical

Received Reply From Technical

Sent to Technical

Received Back From Technical

Review Completed

Sent to Word Processing

Received Back from Word Processing

Sent to be Mailed

Dates

/2-/2-o 2-

J6,2-/3~~2~-

/-~2-o3

Comments:

0008

To:
From:

1/0/00-
.2o, ~17



LUST Claims Unit (LCU)

LPC#& County:
SiteName:
Incident#:
AmountRequested:

1898115003/Washington
Okawville/DaLeeOil Company

923466
$20~999.77

Date sent to LUST:

LCU DueDate:
LCU ProjectManager:

LUST ProjectManager:

2/19/02
ASAP

Nancy Moore

Brian Bauer

TechnicalReviewRequestedfor:

[.]>$30K

[] *(~~g~jj~gincurredcosts(e.g.Pump& Treat,GroundwaterMonitoring)

Amount: Frequency: LengthofTime:

[X ] *Specific issue(e.g. specificearlyactioncosts,multiple deductibles,etc.):
(Identify/explainspecificissuesbelow)

1. Werethecosts for well rehabilitationnecessaryfor C/A?
2. Is SVEpartof anapprovedCAP?
3. Is thecostfor themonthly operationof theg/w systemreasonable?
4. Theseissuesareflaggedat the topsof thepages.

Reviewed by:

/ LUST Section

DateSentto LCU:

[] *Approved

[] * Denied(Citationsfrom AttachmentA andreasonsfor denial)

I *P~i-tj~approval(List deductionsandr~ason):~~: ~rrT~k&-~14~A1i

Comments:

0009
Unit ManagerInitials:



Attachment A
TechnicalDeductions

Re: LPC#1898115003 -- WashingtonCounty
Okaville / Rocky’s 66 (DaLeeOil Co.)
Route 177 West -

LUSTIncident No. 923466
LUSTFISCAL FILE

Item # Description of Deductions

1. $3,878.07, deduction in costs that the owner/operator failed to demonstrate were
reasonable (Section 22.1 8b(d)(4)(C) of the Environmental Protection Act).

2. The illinois EPAhas reviewed the lease agreement for equipment being used at the
above-referenced site andhas determined that a maximum-of16 month(s) of additional
lease payments at a rate of $2,457.31 would be eligible for reimbursement. Any
requestsfor reimbursementofleasefeesbeyond36 month(s)will notbeeligible for
reimbursement. The illinois EPAconsiders these costs unreasonable (Section
22.18b(d)(4)(C)of theEnvironmentalProtectionAct).

BPB\ -
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OLD PROGRAM (Section731)

TO: DougOakley Review Date: 2/15/02
FROM: NancyMoore ProjectManager:Brian Bauer

Sentto Tech: 2/19/02
LPC # & County: 1898115003/Washington
Site City & Name: Okawville/DaLeeOil Company
Site Address: Route177 West
LUST Incident# 923466
LUST/FISCALFILE . -

Theabovereferencedfacility’s consultants/contractorssubmissionregardinginvoicesandbillings hasbeenreviewed.

Theconsultantlcontractorin thisbilling packageis: UnitedScienceIndustries,Inc.

Queue: 11/27/01 IEMA: 12/4/92 OSFM: 9/15/94
RevisedQ: _____________-

TankPull: 10/5/94 Planned:____________ Not Planned:. XX
Eligible Tanks: 1-6700Gasoline;2-4000Gasoline & 1-1000 Gasoline

TheBilling Period for this claim covers: 7/1/01 to 9/30/01

TheAmount Requestedin thisbilling packageis: $20,999.77

TheDeductibleApplied to this billing packageis: MET

MANDATORYDOCUMENTS:
X 1. Owner/ OperatorBilling Certification
X 2. ProfessionalEngineer’sCertification

3. Proofof Paymentof DeductibleAmount
X 4. Minority / Women’sBusinessEnterpriseForm
X 5. FederalTaxpayerIdentificationNumberForm.
X 6. PrivateInsuranceCoverageForms.

The costshavebeendeemedreasonablebaseduponestablishedstandards,practicesandprocedure’swith the
J~llowingexceptions: -

The $15,000.00deductible was met--Invoice 1/3/97.
The 2-4000and 1-6700 gallon Gasolinetanks were pulled 10/5/94.
AccountingDeductions:

#18--Cut $649.01($579.47+ $69.54handling charge) from the Illinois Power bill with a due dateof7/19/01.
This bill is for servicethat extendsback into June, which is prior to thebilling period specifiedon the P.E.
Certification.

#18--Cut $43.96($39.25 + $4.71handling charge)for UPS.The packagewas shipped prior to the
- billing period.

Total accountingdeductions$692.97

This reviewdoesnot take into considerationthefollowing issues:1) The legitimacyor validity of the-site remediationactivities;

2) Whetheror izot plansfor correctiveaction weresubmittedor approvedbytheAgencypursuantto Sections~.j.~I~d~(4)(E) and
22.18b(d)(4)(F) of the EnvironmentalProtectionAct; 3) If thereare any reports,technicaldata,or informatjon !W.s4p~ortofthis claim.



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, iLLINOIS 62794-9276

RENEE CIPRIANO, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

JUL 21i ~DO~- - -

Dalee Oil Company -

Ronald Kruep -

201 Hanover Street
Okaville, Illinois 62271

Re: LPC#l89811503--WashingtonCounty
Okaville / Rocky’s 66 (Dalee Oil Company)
Route 177
LUSTIncident No. 923466
LUSTTechnical File

Dear Mr. Kruep:

The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Illinois EPA) hasreviewed the reimbursement
packagesubmittedforthe above-referencedLUST incident. In orderfortheAgencyto continue
its review the following information is needed:

1. A copyofthe leasebetweentheowneror operator andthe lesser associated with the
remediationsystem. If thereis nowritten lease, a notarized copy of the terms to the oral
leasesignedby the owner or operator and the lesser must be submitted. In addition, an
explanation must be provided as to how the lease may be terminated prior to, or extended
beyond, the terms of the lease agreement.

2. The expected life of the remediation system and the disposition of all components of the
remediation system once the remediation system reaches the end of the remediation
project. In addition, a reasonable salvage value of the remediation system must be
provided.

bcc:Brian Baner

DougOakley
- HarzyChappelNancyMoore-LCU

GEORGE H. RYAN, GOVERNOR OC-I 2
PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



HouseBill 4471 is now PublicAct 92-0554 -

GovernorGeorgeRyansigned House Bill 4471 into law as PublicAct 92-0554on June -

24, 2002. Public Act 92-0554amendsthe Environmental Protection Act Sections 57.1,

57.2,57.5,57.6,57.7,57.8,57.10,and57.13 andadds Section 57.14A. The Act includes

some significantchangesto thehandlingofundergroundstoragetankreleases.Owners

or operatorswho reportareleaseon orafterJune24,2002will no longerbeableto

- performSiteClassification,pursuantto 35 ill. Adm. Code732.307and35 Ill; Adm. Code

732.312,andmustnowperformSiteInvestigation. However,if areleasewasreported

prior to June24, 2002,ownersoroperatorsmayelectto performSiteInvestigation.

PublicAct 92-0554 alsoraisedthemaximumamountthat maybe reimbursedfrom the

UndergroundStorageTankFund. TheIllinois EPA will requestthattheIllinois Pollution

Control Board change the Illinois AdministrativeCodeto reflectPublicAct 92-0554.

This changeis expectedto occurin 2003.

PublicAct 92-0554 maybe viewedat:

http://www.legis.state.il.us/Dublicacts/pubact92/acts/92-0554.html

TheeffectivedateofPublicAct 92-0554wasJune24,2002.

For additionalinformation,pleasecall the Illinois EPA,LeakingUndergroundStorage

TankSectionat (217)782-6762. -
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incident #: 923466 EPA (LPC) ~r: 1898115003 County: Washington Regioft ID

Site Name: Dalee Oil Co.
Address: Rt. 177 West -

City: Okawville 62271
PRP: Dalee Oil Co.
Attn: Ronald Kruep

201 Hanover St.
Okawville IL 62271 PRP Phone:

Consultant: United Science Industries
Product: A A-Gas; B-Unleaded; C-Diesel; D-Fuel Oil; E-Jet; F-Used (Waste) Oil; G-Non-Petroleum Product; P-Petroleum
IEMA: 12/04/1992 Non-LUST Ltr: 57.5(g) Ltr: NFNNFR Ltr: - Site Class: PM: Hale
Transferred: NFR ltr voided: Reclassifed:
Alternative Technology Used: OCS/CORE: - -
Comments INCIDENT REPORT LISTED SITE & PRP AS FLORA DETERINO. CHANGED TO DALEE OIL ON 95/11/28. RL 5/08/2000 approved pilot study.
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Nancy Moore - Re: 923466

From: Nancy Moore
To: Bauer, Brian
Date: 12/19/01 11:17AM

Subject: Re: 923466

- The new package that I am referring to is the one that you have already in the file. Yes, I should probably
wait for your determination on the pump & treat before review the new package. When you are finished
with the file, could you let me know? Thank-you!

Nancy

>>> Brian Bauer 12/19/01 10:47AM >>>

Yes I have the file still for this site. I am working on it with USI to come to an agreement on the cost of the
pump and treat system. I noticed that there is one new billing package that has not been reviewed in it, is
that what you are working on or did a new one come in? -

Any agreement that we may come to will effect any and all future reimbursemnt requests for this site, so I
would like to finalize this before returniing it, if that is ok with you.

Thanks Brian
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Nancy Moore - Re: Inclclent ff923466 DaLee Oil Co in OKawville

From: Nancy Moore -

To: Bauer, Brian
Date: 2/13/02 7:39AM
Subject: Re: Incident #923466 DaLee Oil Co in Okawville

Brian, -

The packa~ethat you sent over is a copy of one that was already reviewed and paid on 9/6/01. It was
requesting $27,783.62 and we paid $12,771.28. The one that I need has a queue date of 11/27/01 and is
requesting $20,999.77. Could you see if that package is in the file and send it over to me? I will return it as -

soon as I’m done reviewing it. Thanks! -

Nancy

>>> Brian Bauer 02/07/02 01 :53PM >>> --

I’ll send it back but I do need it back. I also want to look at any other bill package for this site too.

thanks Brian

>>> Nancy Moore 02/07/02 11:51AM >>>

Brian,
I was holding off reveiwing the package requesting $20,999.77 until you determined the reasonable cost
for the monthly g/w system operation. However, in the mean time, another package came in, and I went
ahead and reviewed it and sent it over to technical on 2/5/02. I talked to Doug Oakley, and he thought that
I should probably have you send that other package back over to me so I can do the accounting review.
Then you’ll get it back. If that is okay, go ahead and send it over. Thanks!

Nancy

~fl19



Nancy Moore-Re: Incicent ff923466 DaLee Oil Co in Okawville

From: Brian Bauer
To: Moore, Nancy
Date: 2/14/02 8:26AM
Subject: - Re: Incident #923466 DaLee Oil Co in Okawville

I don’t have that I do have a letter dated 10/2/01 from USI I believe asking reconsideration of the
difference between $27,783.62 and we paid $12,771.28. lam reviewing this for Sam Hale maybe he has
it. -
Sorry Brian

>>> Nancy Moore 02/13/02 07:39AM >>>

Brian,
The package that you sent over is a copy of one that was already reviewed and paid on 9/6/01. It was
requesting $27,783.62 and we paid $12,771.28. The one that I need has a queue date of 11/27/01 and is
requesting $20,999.77. Could you see if that package is in the file and send it over to me? I will return it as
soon as I’m done reviewing it. Thanks!
Nancy

>>> Brian Bauer 02/07/02 01 :53PM >>>

I’ll send it back but I do need it back. I also want to look at any other bill package for this site too.

thanks Brian

>>> Nancy Moore 02/07/02 11:51AM >>>

Brian, - -

I was holding off reveiwing the package requesting $20,999.77 until you determined the reasonable cost
for the monthly g/w system operation. However, in the mean time, another package came in, and I went
ahead and reviewed it and sent it over to technical on 2/5/02. I talked to Doug Oakley, and he thought that
I should probably have you send that other package back over to me so I can do the accounting review.
Then you’ll get it back. If that is okay, go ahead and send it over. Thanks!

Nancy

CC: Hale, Sam

fl020



Nancy Moore InciOent ~92346oDaLee Oil in okawvine

From: Nancy Moore
To: Hale, Sam
Date: 2/14/02 8:56AM
Subject: Incident #923466 DaLee Oil in Okawville

Sam,
I am trying to track down a package for this site that has not yet been reviewed. Brian Bauer has the file
checked out because he is working on approving an acceptable rate for the monthly g/w system operation.
I checked with him, and he says that the new package, requesting $20,999.77 is not in the file, but he
suggested that I check with you, since this is your site. Could you see if you have this package and let me
know? We received it, I believe, in November, 2001. Thank-you! -

Nancy ~ II~Z~7-C/
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Nancy Moore - Re: lnciaent #923466 DaLee Oil in OKawville r

From: Nancy Moore
To: Hale, Sam -

Date: 2/14/02 9:18AM
Subject: Re: Incident #923466 DaLee Oil in Okawville

It’s a package requesting $20,999.77 that was received on 11/27/01. It has not yet been reviewed,
because Brian had the file. Please let me know if you have this. Thanks!

>>> Sam Hale 02/14/02 09:1OAM >>> -

Nancy, -

What “package” are you referring to?

Sam -
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Nancy Moore - Re: lncicent ff923466 DaLee Oil in Okawviiie

From: Nancy Moore
To: Hale, Sam
Date: - 2/14/02 9:38AM
Subject: Re: Incident #923466 DaLee Oil in Okawville

Thanks for checking, anyway.

>>> Sam Hale 02/14/02 09:36AM >>>

Is this a billing package? If so, I do not have it. -
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P.O. Box 360 Phone: (618) 735—2411
6295 East IL Highway 15 Fax: (618) 735-2907
Woodlawn, IL 62898 E-Mail: unitedscience@unitedscience.com

November26, 2001 -

Mr. DougOakley ___________________

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency A ~ ~

L.U.S.T. ReimbursementSection#24 ~ t1J~~)
1021 North GrandAvenueEast Date Received
P.O.Box 19276 in RPAPU:____________

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

U.S.I. Project No. 1894176 QUEUEDate: 11 /27 /2o~j

RE: LUST ReimbursementPackage—- Rocky’s 66, WashingtonCounty, Incident
Number 923466, Site Number 1898115003:July 1. 2001 throughSeptember30.
2001 -

DearMr. Oakley: - -

Please find enclosed one reimbursement package with engineering certifications,
owner/operator billing certification, insurance forms, taxpayer identification forms,
personnel/equipmentbreakdown and the IEPA letters showing the deductible
determinationandapproval of the work for the above referenced site. -

Shouldyou haveany questions,pleasedo not hesitate to call ouroffice at (618)735-2411.

Sincerely, -

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES, INC.

~ 9~~ ~ ~

ProjectCoordinator -

Enclosures - ~ ~, we~1~4-~
-~2/ias~5~

‘ ~ ~ ~

NOV27 2fl~11
.0024..

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES



P.O. Box 360 Phone: (618) 735-2411
6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Fax: (618) 735-2907
Woodlawn, Illinois 62898-0360 E-Mail: unitedscience@unitedscience.com

November20, 2001

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency -

BureauofLand- #24
LUST Section
1021 North GrandAvenueEast -

P.O.Box 19276 -

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
Attn: SamHale

Re: LPC# 1898115003 — WashingtonCounty
Okawville/DaLeeOil Company
Route177 West -

LUST IncidentNo. 923466
LUST TechnicalFile

Dear Mr. Hale:

Enclosedpleasefind a reimbursementpackagefor work performedfrom July 1, 2001 through
September30, 2001. Providedbelow is a briefdescriptionof thework conductedduring this
period.

The groundwatertreatmentsystemis routinely cleanedandmaintainedtwicea monthto ensure
properremediationof the groundwaterenteringthe system. If maintenanceis not performed
morethanoncea month,thesystembecomescloggeddueto thepresenceofcontaminantson the
air strippertrays. At thebeginningof eachmonth, the effluent samplesarecollectedand the
systemis cleaned.The systemis againcleanedduringthemiddleofthemonth.

During routine maintenance,a problemwith one the recoverywell pumps was discovered.
Severalattemptswere madeto removethe pump from thewell. However,asa result of silt
passingthroughthe filter pack and screen,the pump is stuck in the well and all attemptsto
removeit havethus far be~unsuccessfu1.- At this time repiacementof the subjectp~np_~d
well is being_considere~TCostsassociai~ciwith thewell rehabilitationactivitiesareincludedi;;—’-)

,.~_th~~féTh:jbursementrequest.

Also, in Septemberthe required- QuarterlyGroundwaterMonitoring was conductedat the site.
The quarterlymonitoring includesall ofthe monitoringandrecoverywells and is performedto
monitor theprogressoftheremediationactivities.

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

(1025



If you shouldhaveany questionsorneedfurtherassistance,pleasecall meat 618-735-2411.

Sincerely,

UNITED SCIENCE USTRIES,INC.

BradRichards . -

ProjectManager

0O2~.



____ Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

PROFESSONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FORM I
(USE WHERE WORK PLAN APPROVED BY IEPA)

The work associated with the attached claim(s) for Payment of Corrective Action Costs was per- -

formed in accordance with a work plan approved by the Illinois EPA. I certify under penalties of law,

based on my inquiry of the person or persons who gathered the information or managed the systems for

gathering the information, that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information,

including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. -________

- ~ ~
Kruep - Rocky’s $20~999.77

Date R~:~ived
This certification applies to work conducted, as represented by the attached cl~Ith~APU:

from 07/01/2001 through 09/30/20O1 . -

C~J~UEDate ~LL/~1L2.~2~
Name:

IL. Reg. #

Date:

Joseph M. Kelly
(Please Print)

9~21d~.rflc14�e~1~ignature)
P.E.

62-042135

“%%,

1L5321889 -

LPC 368 Rev. Mar-93

Note: Original signature and seal required.

This agency is authorized torequest this information under theIllinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 etseq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

~~--‘~—.I i ~ I

MIJV 2 7 2~fl1
fl027 -~

923466

—S

~
62-042135 ~

• REGSTERE~ .

~ PRCFESSJONAL
~ ENGINEER 1*.
~ , OF

.‘

P.E. SEAL



Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionA~enc~ 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FUND

OWNER OR OPERATOR BILLING CERTIFICATION

IL~’~’~’~P the Owner, Operator, or duly authorized representative thereof,
of Rocky’s 66 Leaking Underground Storage Tank site, do herby certify under
penalty of law, that the bills and the supporting documentation attached hereto for the sum of
of $20,999.77 for the work performed at said Leaking Underground Storage Tank site for the
period 07101/2001 through 09/30/2001 further certify that this billing and all attachments
thereto were prepared under my direction or supervision in acOordance with a system designed to assure
that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted therein. I affirm that
the information is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete and the costs for
remediating said Leaking Underground Storage Tank site are correct and reasonable. Such affirmation is
made under penalty of perjury as defined in Section 32.2 of the Criminal Code of 1961, III. Rev. Stat.
1991, ch. 38, par. 32.2. I am aware that there are significant penalties forsubmitting false information,
including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowingly committing violations.

/

_________________________ /

QUEUEDate:~LJ27/2~0~1

This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2. 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2099
LPC 463 - Rev. Mar-93 -

~F’AT~f~’~~ ~-: ~ ~ -~ ~)t_~-~

NOV 2 7 2flfll

14 ~



— 1~r1l ~ p’~—~

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGE~CY

021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. Box 1 9276, SPRINGFIELD, kLlNOlS 62794-9276

THOMAS V. SKINNER, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762 - . -

MAY1121301 -

DaLeeOil Company
Attn: RonaldKruep -

201 HanoverStreet
Okawville, Illinois 6-2271 - -

Re: LPC #1898115003--WashingtonCounty
Okawville/Rocky’s66 (DaLeeOil Company)
Rt. 177 West . . .

LUST Incident #923466
LUST FISCAL FILE

DearMr. Kruep:

TheAgencyhascompletedthereview of therequestfor reimbursementof correctiveactioncosts

from the Illinois UndergroundStorageTankFundfor theabove-referencedfacility. Theinvoices
reviewedcoveredtheperiodfrom January1,2001to January31, 2001. Theamountrequested
was$7,712.02. - - -

Thedeductibleamountfor this claim is $15,000.00,which waspreviouslydeductedfrom the -

InvoiceVoucherdatedJanuary3, 1997.

- On March 8, 2001, theAgencyreceivedyourcompleterequestfor paymentfor this claim. As a
resultof the.Agency~sreviewofthis claim, avoucherfor $7,712.02will bepreparedfor
submissionto theComptroller’sOffice for paymentasfundsbecomeavailablebasedupon the
datetheAgencyreceivedyourcompleterequestfor paymentof this claim. Subsequentclaims
that havebeen/aresubmittedwill beprocessedbaseduponthedatecompletesubsequentbillings
requestsarereceivedby the Agency.

This constitutestheAgency’sfinal action with regardto the aboveinvoices. An underground
storagetankowneroroperatormay appealthis decisionto theIllinois Pollution ControlBoard
(Board)pursuantto Section22.18b(g)andSection40 of theIllinois EnvironmentalProtection
Act. An owneror operatorwho seeksto appealtheAgencydecisionshall file a petitionfor a
hearingbeforetheBoard within 35 calendardaysof the dateof mailingof theAgency’s final
decision(35 111. Adm. Code 105.102(a)(2)).

-. - - .. fl029
- GEORGE H. RYAN, GOVERNOR -



- ~..,. ~ ~ ~ ~

For information regarding the filing of anappeal,pleasecontact:

- DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center
100 WestRandolph,Suite11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601
3121814-3620

ForinformatiOn regardingthefiling of anextension,please,contact:

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 North Grand AvenueEast
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544-

If you have any questions,pleasecontactNancy Moore of my staff at 217/782-6762.

Sh

- ~sE. Oakley,Manager
LUST Claims Unit
Planning& ReportingSection
Bureauof Land

DEO:NM:bjh\2001251 1 .doc

cc: UnitedScienceIndustries
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ILLINOIS ENViRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY~

102! NORTH G~,’~oAVENUE EAST. P.O. Box 19276. SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794—9276

THOMAS V. SKINNER, DIRECTOR

- . CERDFIED MA~

~&~4L~ ~3~57

HAR 3D 1999

D~.LeeQi~ompa~iy - . .

Attn RonaldKruep
2~f ~ Street . -

Oka~ivvil1ë,Illinois - 62271 . , -

Re: LP.C.#i~89aii5OO~~- WashingtonCounty
- OkàvM’i ID e Oil ~.ompah~r - . -

Route 177 West
LUST incident No- 923466 -

LUST TechnicalFile

DearMr. Kniep: . - -

The: Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyhasdeterminedthat above-referencedincident
delinquentof thesubmissionofaCorrectiveAction CompletionReport,by meansofthe Corre~j
ActionPlanoutlinepresentedto theAge:ncyin responseto a Violation NoticedatedApril 25, j 9ç
To date, the Agency has not received any information concerningcontinuedefforts towaid s~
remediation.. In considerationof this andthosereasonswhichpromulgatedthe Violation Notice;
issuedApril 25, 1997,theAgencyrequestsameeting. Please contact SamHaleIII with regardto tj

time andplace, within thirty (30) days of the date of tbis letter..

Also, submita chronologicallog of the interim eventsand thereasonfor thefailure to submit
CorrectiveAction CompletionReport. Submitthis informationby.April 30, 1999to:

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
BureauofLand -

LUST Section
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
PostOffice Box 19276
Spring~Ield,Illinois 62794-9276

21 7/7&2-6762



Page2

If yciuhave anyquestions,pleasecontactSamHaleff1 at217/782-6762.

Sincerely,

C~7~4y”~~ -

CJiffordL. Wheeler
Unit Manager
~ TankSection. .~.

Di~oi~of1~emethat~oziManagementofLand :~ : .~ ...~ . . -

CLW:SFI:ct\992772G.WPD . . .

cc: ETniteciSdénc~eIndustiies,rnc~
LeonaH~ckstadt -



EIV V1KU1V.1vii~i’ijpjJ~a~i

MaryA. Gacie, Director - - 2200Churchill Road, SpriJ~g1Ejej,

- 217/7g2-6762
CER~flF[EDMAlL

~~344
.4PR22Lg97 - -

DaleeOil Company
- Attn: RonKmep - . -

201 Hanover St. - - - - -

Okawvil-le~lIl1inois62271 . ... . .

Re LPC~189~.11500~3—#WashmgtonCounty
Okawvj1~.e/KilhOn~s66
Route1:77-West~.. --

LUST Tncidetit#923466 : - . . -

- . . . .

DearMr. Krnep: -

TheAgencyhas-completedthereviewoftherequestfor reimbursementofcorrective action
from thelliin~isUnderground-StorageTankFundfor the above-referencedfacility. The lflV(

reviewedcovered.theperiodfrom Jux~.e1~,1996toJuly3l,1996. Theamountrequested~~
$620.50. . . -

Thedeductibleamountfor this claim is.$15,000:00. OnApril 24, 1995,theAgencysentale
statingthatthefirst requestfor reimbursementhasbeenreviewedandthedeductiblewasbeir
deducted.from thatrequest. - -

OnNovembet 6, 1996, the Agency receivedyourcomplete request for payment for tb-is claim
As a. resultof theAgency’sreviewofthis claim,avoucherfor $620.50 will be preparedfor
submissionto the Comp~olle?sOffice for paymentif fi!nds becomeavailablebased~ipo~ the
datethe~gencyreceivedyourcompleterequestforpaymentfor this claim. Subsequentclajrr
whichhavebeen/aresubmittedwill beprocessedbaseduponthedatecompletesubsequentbi
requestsarereceivedby theAgency.

This constitutestheAgenc~sfinal actionwith regardto theaboveinvoices. A-n underground
storagetankowneroroperatormayapp~althis decisionto theillinois Pollution Control Board
(Board)pursuantto Section22J8b(g)andSection40 oftheillinois EnvironmentalProtection
Act. An owneror operatorwho seeksto appealtheAgencydecisionshall file apetition for a
hearingbeforethe Boardwithin 35 calendardaysofthedateofmailing of theAgency’sfinal
decision(35 Ill. Adm. Code 105J02(a)(2)).

0033
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Page2 - - - 1--

Foririibxmation regardingthefiling ofanappeal,pleasecontact: •

DorothyGunn~Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center -

100 WestRandolph.,Suite11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

-3 12/s14-3620 -

- IfyGf.a questions,pleasecontactRobertL.Mathis,Jr. of my staffat the telepL
nbêrlistedabóve - - • - • • - - -

Since ly, -

Dou$s E. Oakley, Manager
LUST Billing Audit Sub-Unit
RemedialProjectsAccountingandProcurementUnit
Division ofRemedia±iónManagement
BureauofLand • -

DEO~RLM:rnii\9728S2WPD -
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-StateofIllinois

EI\TVIRONME1VTALPROTECTIONAGEN(Ty

Mary A. Gade,Director 2200ChurchillRoad,.Springfield, IL 6:
217/782-6762 -

J4~41? 1997

DaLee Oil Company
Attention: RonaldKruep
201 HanoverStz-eet - -

Okawville, Illinois 62271

Re: LPC#1898115003— Washington County -

OkawvillelDaLeeOil Company
Rotite J 77 West

- - LUSTIncidènt ~/923-466 -

LUS~ITechnical- File -

DearMr. Kruep:

TheIllino~EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyhasdeterminedthatthe above-referencedincident is
d&inquezit~sto-the-thnelysubmissionofa CorrectiveAction Plan,baseduponthedelineationofsjte
ithpact,accordingto-Part731.

However,baseduponarecentphoneconversationwith DuaneDoty, it appearsthatthefuU extentof
groundwaterimpactanddocumentationdefining thesoil’s impact in contaminanttransportwi-il be
submitted-in several-weeks.The AgencyrequeststhataCorrectiveAction Plan be includedaspart of th
submission.

Forfurtheredification,pleasesubmit thedateby which therequirementsfor .SiteClosurewill bemet, in
accordancewith Part71.

Submitthis informationby February15, 1997to:

rninoisEnvironmentalProtectionAgency .

BureauofLand - -

Division ofRemediationManagement -

LeakingUndergroundStorageTankSection
2200 ChurchillRoad
PostOffice Box 19276
Springfield,Illinois 62794-9276

Pleaseincludethe ‘GRe:” blockatthebeginningofthis letterori all correspondence.En addition,all
correspondenceniustbe submittedin duplicate.

PleasecontactSamHale Ill at21 7/782-6762if you haveanyquestions.

Sincerely,

~

Clifford L. Wheeler -

Unit Manager
LeakingUndergroundStorageTankSection
Division of Remediation Management
Bureauof Land

CL W :S Ft :j k\97] 508.WP D

cc: USI, Inc.



StateofIllinois - -

EIVVIRONMEIVTALPROTECTIONAGENC}

Mary A. Gade,Director 2200Churchill Road,Springfie1~i,tL 6
2 17/782-67-62 -

J4N171997 - - -

- DaLeeOil Company
Attention: RonaldKruep -

201 HanoverStreet
Okawville, Illinois -62271

Re: LPC#1898115003—Washington County -

Okawville/DaLeeOil Company - -

Route 177 West. - - - - - - - -

LUSTfric~dent#923466
- - -- -- - -- LUST-t~hñi~-1 F~ - - .- - - - - - - —-- - - -- -. -- -- -- - -- -

DearMr. Kruep: - -

- The-Il ~oisEnvfroii-merftal Prçte~tin Agency has determinedthatthe-abov~-referencedincidentis
d~linqb~ntàsto-thetimely~iibrthssionofaCorrectiveAction Plan;baseduponthe~delir-leatjonofsite
irrlpact, accordingto Part731. -

However, based upon arecentphone Conversationwith DuaneDoty, it appearsthat the full extent of
groundwater impact and documentationdefining the soil’s impact in contaminant transport will be
submitted in severalweeks. The Agency requeststhat a Corrective Action Plan be included aspart of t~
submission. -

For further edification, pleasesubmit the date by which the requirements for Site~C1osurewill be i-net-, in
accordancewith Part 731. -

Submit this information by February 15, 1997to: -

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
- bureau ofLand

Division ofRemediation Management
- Leaking Underground StorageTank Section

- 2200Ch-urchilFRoad
Post Office Box 19276 -

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Pleaseincludethe“Re:” blockatthebeginningofthis letteron all correspondence.In addition,all
correspondencemustbe submittedin duplicate. - -

PleasecontactSamHaleIII at21 7/782-6762if you haveany questions. -

Sincerely, -

~- ~-‘I~-~-~-A-
Clifford L. Wheeler - -

Unit Manager -

LeakingUndergroundStorageTankSection - -

Division of RemediationManagement
BureauofLand

CLW:SFI:jk\973508.WPD -~ - - 0036
cc: LIST, Inc.
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-. Mary A. Gade,Director

217/785-9398

JA~1~2199~

DaLeeOil Company,Inc.
Attn: RonaldJ. Kruep
201 Hanover -

Okaws’ille,Illinois 62273 - - -

Re LPC#13981 1S003 — WashingtonCounty
D~t~0,Flora-(R ck/s ~6) -

Route-177West - - -

LUSTIiláic1eflt#:923466
LusT~tsC AL ~ - -.

DearMr. Kniep: -

2200Chu.rthill Road,Sprà~gIie1d,

CERTIFIEDMAItF I I E
t\C ~Löj

pJ\

TheAgencyhascompletedthereviewøf therequestfor reimbursementofcorrectiveactior
from thetilinois UndergroundStorageTankPundfor the above-referenced~ci1ity. m~j~
reviewedcoveredtheperiod from August1, 1995 to August31, 1995. Theamountrequest
was$621.00. . -

Thedeductibleamountforthisclaini is $15,000.00which waspreviouslydeductedfror~th
In-voice Vo~ucherdatedApril 24, 1995.

OnOctober 16.. 1995,theAgencyreceivedyour completerequestfor paYmentfor this claim
aresultof the Agency’s reviewof this claim, avoucherfor $621.00 will bepreparedfor
submissionto theComptroller’s Office forpaymentif fundsbecOmeavailablebasedUpon th
datetheAgencyreceivedyourcompleterequestfor paymentfor this claim. Subsequentcjaj
which--L~vebeen/aresubmittedwill b~p ccsscd-basedupoii thedatecompletesub~eqi~enti
requestsarerecei~vedby the Agency~

This constitutesthe-Agency’s final action with regardto theaboveinvoices An urider~oun-c
storagetank owneror operatormayappealthis decisionto theillinois PollutionControl Boa
(Board) pursuantto Section22.18b(g)andSection40 of the illinois EnvironmentalProtectjo
Act. An owneror operatorwhoseeksto appealtheAgencydecisionshall file apetition for
hearingbeforethe Board within 35 calendardaysof thedateofmailing of theAgencys final
decision(35 lii. Adrn. Code 105.102(a)(2)).

0037
Frir~Ldo-a .~ycTh”J~
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Forinformation regardingthefiling ofanappeal.pleasecontact: -

DorothyGunn,Clerk -

illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center - -

100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601
3121814—3620 - -

If you have:auyquestions,pleasecontact Marilysi Martin of my staff-at the telepl~~~
numberlisted: ~thove. - - - - - - - - : -

E. Oakley,Manager
LUST Billing Audit Sub—Unit
RemedialProjectsAcOounthig andProcurementUnit
Division ofRemediationManagement -

Bureau-ofLand

DEO:MAM:rm~i\9635727.WPD

0-039



EJ’[VIRONMENTALJ?ROThLJJUJV~(j-~i~f

MaryA Gade, Director - 2200 C2iurthill Road~SpIiI~IgEI~

2171.782—6761 -

- CERTIFTEO MAIL

a 2:_c~-c,~c~c-~ ~
~1AY151S25 -

DaLee Oil Co.. Inc. - -

Attn: Ronald 3. ~ruep - -

201 Hanover - - -

Okawvflle, Illinois- 62271

Re: LPC #1898115003 —— WashingtonCounty
OkavJIle!Oeterlno. Flora - - - - -

Route 177 Nest
LU5t Incident ~923466 -

LUST FIScAL - FILE -

Dear Sir. - Kruep.: - - -

The Agency has completed the re-view of the request for reimbursement ~f
corrective actton costs from the rilinois Underground Storage Tank Fund f01the above—referenced facility.. The invoices reviewed covered the perlød Fr
February 1, 1995 to February 28, 19-95. The amount requested was

The deductible amount for this claim Is $l5,OO0OO~on Apru 24, 1995, the
Agency sent a letter stating that the. first request for reimbursement I-*as b~
reviewed arid the deductible was being deducted from that request..

O~Apr11 1-4. 1995. the Agency received your complete request for paymep~f~r
this claim. As a re-suit of the Agency’s review of this claim, a voucher for
~7,Q41.O0 will be prepared for su-bmIs~1-on to the ~omptrolTe-r’s Office for
payment as funds become available- based upon the date the Agency received yo-
complete request for payment for this claim. Subsequent claims which have
been/are submitted will- be processed based upon the date complete subséquen~
billing -requests are received by the Agency..

This constitutes the Agency’s final action with regard to the above Invoices
An under;ro-und storage tank owner or operator may appeal this decision to -the
Illinois. Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Se~tIon 22.18bg) and
SectIon 40 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act. A~owner or operato
who seeks to appeal the Agency decision shall file a pefitlon for a. hearing~-
before the Board w1t~1n 3.5c~1endar days~ of the date of mailing of. they - -

Agency~sfinal dec1~1on(35 111. Mm. Gode l05.i0Z(a)(2)),. - -

For Information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy -Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board -

State of tfllnoi~ Center -

100 Hest Randolph. Suite 11—500
- Chicago, I1rlhol~ 60601 -

-3121814—3620 - - - -

- -. 0039

Pri~te~~ ,~-
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• If you have any questions, please contact Lieura Kackman o~my staf~ at
telephone number listed above.

Dou s E. Oakley, Manage -

LUST Billing Audit Sub—Unit - -

Remedial Projects Accounting and Procurement Unit
Of v1-~ Ion of Remedlatlon Management
Bureau of Land - -

OEO:iMfi:bjhf368~c/l&-,l9- • - -- - -

0040



ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTIONAGEA[~

Mary A. Gade,Director 2200 Churchill Road, Spthi~fieIc1~:

2171782—6761 . -

- -. CERTIFIED MAIL

AUG03 1925
DaLee Oil Co., Inc. -

Attn: Ronald 3. Kruep -

201 Hranover -

OkawvIlle, IllInois 62271

Re: LPC ff189&l-15003 —— Washington County
Ok-awvllle/Deterfno, Flora (Rockys 66)
Route 1-77 West -

I4I~~1 IncIdent #92—3466 - - - - - -

- - - ~ -Ft~cA-t-FILE - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -

Dear Hr. Kruep:

The Agency has co~np~1eted the review of the request for re1mbursement-~~
corrective action.- costs from the -El-I 1noI~Underground Storage T~nk Fund fo
the above—referenced facility. The Invoices reviewed covered the period f
AprIl 1, 1995 to-May 31. l9~5. The amount requested was $1,108.13.

The deductible amount for thIs claim Is $15,000.00. On April 24, 1995, the
Agency -sent DaLe:e 011 Company a letter stating that the first request for
reimbursement has been reviewed and the deductible was being- deducted from
that request.

On July 1-0, 19-95. the Agency received your complete request for payment for
this cl-al~rt. A-s a result of the Agency’s review of th1~ claim, a voucher f~
$1,108.13 will be prepared for submission to the ~ocnptrOl1èr’s Office for
payment as funds become avai~lable based upon the date the Agency received y~
complete request for payment for this claim. Subsequent claims which have
been/are ~-ubm1tted will be processed based upon the date complete subseque~~
billing requests are received by the Agency. -

This constitutes the Agency’s final action with regard to the above InVoices -

An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this decision to the
Il11no~-;--Po1lutf on Control Board (Board) pursuant to Section 22.l-Bb(g) ~nd
5ectlon 40 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act. An owner o~o$~a~tc
~tio seeks to appeal the Agency dëci~1onshall file a petition for a heái-~lng
b.efore~theBoard wIthin .35 calendar days of the date ofmaIling of tiM: -

Agency’s final decIsion (35 Ill.. Ad~n.Code lO5.IOZ(a)(2)). - -

For Information regarding the filing- of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Guna, Clerk -

Illinois Pollution Control Board
State of Illinois Center
100 Hest Randolph, Suite 11—500 -- • -

chicago, Illinois 50601
31 2/814—3620

-0041

~
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If you have any questions, please contact Lieura fIackn~anof ray staff ~
telephone nwx~berlisted above. -

Dougi-k~E. Oakley, Manager-

LUST Billing Audit Sub—Unit -

Remedial Projects Accounting and Procurement Unit
01-vision of Remedlation Management -

Bureau of Land

OEO:LU:dksI5G9x, - 9-3—94

—

1~04~



- - Offl~e of th~.Illinois -

State Fire Marshal

CERTIFIED MAIL - RECEIPTREQUESTED#Z207 509 389

Facility No.. 6-006141
IBMA. incidentNo. 92-3466
Killion’s 66
RL177 --

OkawviHe, WASHiNGTON CO., IL

Divisions

,NVESTIGA71ON
217-782-~55

8OIL~R~nd PRESSURE
VESSEL SAFETY

217~7B2-2S96
FIRE PF1EVEUTIGN

z1~.7a5-4714
MA~EM~T$ERVICES

217-73Z~ -

*JFI~ - -

~~-1OI6- - --

~i~~-7*1o~
PE~SOM~JELSTANDARDS

an~E~tJ~Ai1ON
78245-4~ -

pS~flOLEUI and
CHEMICAL SAFET(

21~~78&-5878

~‘1JBUC INFORMATION

~7~.7~S-1O21

Dear Mr. Kruep:

TheReimbui’sementEligibility andDeductibleApplication,,receivedon 10-7-94 for theabove
referencedoccurrencehasbeenreviewed. The followingdeterminatibnshavebeenmadebasedupon
this review~

It hasbeendeternainedthatyoti areeligible to seekpaymentof costsin excessof~15,,G0O.Th~C05f,5

mustbein responseto-the-occurrencereferencedaboveandassociatedwith theüllowing tanks:

EligibleTanks -

Tank#1 - 6,700gallon gasoline
Tank#2 - 4,000gallon gasoline
Tank#3 - 4,000gallongasoline
Tank#7 - 1,000gallon gasolinE

You mustcontacttheIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyto receiveapacketof Agencybilling
forms for submittingyour requestfor payment.

An owneror operatoris eligible to access-theUndErgroundStorageTankFundif theeligibility
requirementsaresatisfied: - - - -

- Neitherthe ownernorthe operatoris the United StatesGovernment;

2. The tank doesnotcontainftiel which is exemptfrom the Motor FuelTaxLaw;

C~E~ ~ ic~-~. iIin~is ~ 0043

November4, 1994

Ronald5. Kruep
DaLeeOil Company,Lnc~
.Q1 HaroverSt - -

- OkawViIle;JL 62271

fri Re:

Genec2( Office

217~7S5-O969
FAX

217~7B2-1062



3. The costswere incurredas a resultof a confirmed releaseofanyof the following subst~

“Fuel”, asdefinedin Section1.10 ofthe Motor Fuel TaxLaw

Aviation fuel -

Heatingoil - - -

Kerosene

Usedoil,, whichhasbeenrefinedfl~mcrudeoil usedin amotorvehicle as define~

in Se~iio-~-13 ófth~:~thrEiIeI~Tax-Law. - - -- -- - - - - - - --- - -- -

4 Theowneror operatorregisteredthetankandpaidall fees in accordance\vzththestatuto~
ana-touireinentsoethe I eAct - - - - - -~ - - - - ‘ -

5. The owneroroperatornotified theillinois-EmergencyManagementAgency ofa con med
- release,the costs-wereincurred-afterthenotification-andthe costswerearesultofa relea~
ofasubstancelisted in this Section. Costsofcorrectiveactionor indemnification iflC~-~ed

• beforeprovidingthatnotificatiàn-shallnotbeeligiblefor payment. -

6. The costshavenotalreadybeenpaidto theowneror operatorunderaprivateinsurance

- policy, otherwritten agreement,or courton1er~ -

7. Thecostswereassociatedwith “ôorrectiveaction”. -

This constitutesthefinal dEcision-askrclatesto youreligibility anddeductibility. We reservett~e
right to changethedtductibledeterminationshouldadditional informationthatwould changethe
determinationbecomeavailable5.An undergroundstoragetankowneror operatormay appealthe
decisionto the Illinois PollutionControlBoard(Board),pursuantto Section57,.9 (c) (2). An owner
or operatorwho seeksto appealthedecisi~nshallfile apetition forahearingbeforetheBoardWithin
35 daysof thedateof mailing of thefinal decision(35 Illinois AdministrativeCode lOS. 102(a)(2)).

For informationregardingthe filing ofanappeal,pleasecontactt - - -

Dorothy Gurin, Clerk
- Illinois Pollution Control Board

StateofIllinois Center - -

100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601 -

(312)814-3620

The following tanksare also listedfor this site:

Tank ~4 - 4,000gallon gasoline -

Tank~6 - 2000gallonkerosen.e - - -

Pr44



Your applicationindicatesthattherehasnot beenareleasefrom thesetanks. Youmaybe eligib
seekpaymentofcorrectiveaction costsassociatedwith thesetanksif it is determinedthat there
beenarelease~from oneormoreofthesetanks. Onceit is determinedthat therehas been a relea
from oneormoreofthesetanksyou maysubmitaseparateapplication for an eligibility
determinationto seekcorrectiveactioncostsassociatedwith this/thesetanks.

- — rfyou haveanyquestionsregardingtheeligibility ordeductibilitydeterminations,pleasecontact
Office at(217)785-1020or (217)785-5878between2:00- 4:00p.m. - - -

Iarnes-l~ ~~‘fcCaslin - - -

DirectOr - - - - -

Division ofPetroleumandChemicalSafety

.J1M:bdc -

cc: LEPA -

Facility File -

0045



illinois Environrnen1al Proteciion Agency

- PRIVATE INSURANCE AFFIDAVIT

I. Ronald J. Kru~p~ a duly authorizedrepresentaiiveof

DaLes Oil. Company, Inc.
(ownerloperatoror lirm’s name)

- , herebyceth~ythat DaLeeOil Company, Thc,. -

- (owner/operatoror lirrns na~j

— does. X thesnot havepdvatetsisurancecoverageforall orpart ofthecostsretatedto

I.__Rona1d:~T-

ce~ythat

deductible

clatmforpaymentof DaLee Oil COmpapy~r~ThC. - -

~.i:. •-~~- • (owneror‘irms name)
studyacid/orremediaitoncosts~ocwodcperformedat Killion’ s 66-(site name)

kcated -2O~, -•

Date: ~---C~9--

Subs ribed andswornto beforen th~ ~, ~________

(NotaryPublic)- ~ ‘~ _~j
~ -‘~-~ -~

~3t_—a: ___My-conimiSS(Ofl expires

No(e: o.’iginaf siqnaturesandNotaryPdbr~sealrequired

~O~ICTZLS~AL”
JACQUEUNJE M. HALL ~

NOTARY PUBUC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ~
~MMJSSlON ~l~S 1/4/98

IL- 5:32 2O0~
LPC 419 Rev. Nar-93

Thh A~y ~ ~-~4 ~or~qt~tM ~dc~Tr’~L~ ~ th., ~ ~ p ~ ~, ~

LGS 5/1 ~q.~c~,i~4j P-s~i~c~iii 1123~1c~~-4~$. ta,~-d,~su~d th~~ ~
~ ~

~~~U-a4i~
4
tp~,,,d-~-(.T~$o,rn h.~b~-~~pçv,’-~d byth~F~crr~~ C~.

0046 -



~~.tllinoiS Environmeflla~ ~ ~

- UNDERGROUNDSTOflAGE TANK PROGRAM
Private Insurance-Coverage
QU~St1O~fl8ITOand Affidavit

This form mustbecompletedin full by all owners/operatOrsortheirairthorizedrepresentatives,thathave
a claim for payment from theStaleof IIlino~LeakingUndergroundStorage Tank (LUST) program, for ‘the
labor, materials, overheadand profit costsrelatedto 1~estudyand/or remediatioa of a LUST-site.

i.. Name and address of the LUSTsite: KilliOfl ‘s 66, 203 Elm Street, Okawvi lie, rr~

- - - 62271 . -

a Nameof insurancecompanypi’oviding coveragefor this LUST site: l~IoLUST Coverage -

3: Arnckfftt of coverageprovided:$ WA - I -- - - - -

4.. 1-laveyouor your firm filed a claimagainstyour insuranc~ecompanyfor thisLUSTsite?
Yes (~) - -

a. If yes,how much is the claim for? $

b. It no. explain why. No LUST Coverage

- s. Haveyou oryour firm receivedpaymentfor a claim againstyour insurancecompanyfor this

-LUST site? Yes (~~) - -

~ If yes,how much and when-? $ - -

Date -

b U no. explain why I~To LUST Coverage -

6. Areyou going to file adaim againstyourinsurancepolicy? Yes

- a. II yes, how muchandwhen? $ _______-.________________________________________

Date _____

b. II no, explain why. No_LtJST-CoveracLe -

Th~J
1

-~
7~

C~-~~ 10 Is~t.’e~tlh~n~~0(cfl~Oflc~-ndsc1h~~ Pco4~cdo~i

T r ‘-~ -:~1 1 P j, 7 L~ ~/1 ~ f~orn’~c~Ifi Re~,.StaiCJ~Ii 112 1001 el ~ O~c~sureo4it~J~4n~ons

L L.’ .D —J ~L ~ P~P~YC~’P~ ~0(m -~ ~1~9Iy n~ayre~u~lh-~de~yo. d-en~I

L PC 3 24 Rev. friar—9 3 ~ ~ m~~o~as ~ ~ ~ F00T~~A’~Qlr~t C~n1er.



Illinois EnvironmofltaI Protection Agency

- FederalTaxpayer idenfluicatlonNumberand

Legal StatusDisclosureCertification Requirements

In order to complywith requirementsmandatedby InternalRevenueSen,iceRul�~and Regulations the
tank owner/O erätormust complete the secticnentitledTAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND
LEGAL STATUSDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION below. .

Enteryourtaxpayer identificationnumber(TIN) in the appropriatespace. For individuals andso te
proprietors, this is your socialsecuritynumber. For otherentities,it is your employer identificat ion
number. Federal Employer IdentificationNumbers(FEINs)mustnot be usedfor-soleproprj~tor.-
ships. - - - -

if yots-do ótl~-’é a TIN. appb’forone immediately. To apply, get FormSS-5,Application for a
SocialSecurityNumber Card (for indrwduals)from yourfocaloffice oftheSoaalSecunfy admint-
strattofl or Form SS-4 Applicationfor EmployerIdentificationNumber (for businessesand all other
entities),from your local W~tëmalRevenueServiceoffice. - - - -

To corns ete~the certification if you do not haveaTIN, fill. out thecertification inOicating thataTIN
hasbeenappliedfor,s~granddatetheform~andreturn it to this Agency As soonasyou receive
yourTIN, fill out anothersuchform includingyourTIN.sign anddatethef~rrn,andsen&ft to this
Agency. -

If you fail to furnishyourcorrectTiN to thisAgency,you are subjectto an IRS penalty of $50.00 for
eachsuch failure unIes~your failure isdue to reasonablecauseandriot to willful neglect

WiLLFULLY FALSiFYiNG CERTIFICATIONS OR AFF1RMATZOF~ISMAY SUBJECTYOUTO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING FINESAND!OR IMPRISONMENT.

Pleasereturn thecompletedform to the Bureau of Land, RemedialProjects,Accounting& Procurement
Unit~P.O..Box 19276,Springfield, Illinois 6-2794-927& -

TAXPAYERIDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION.
Under penaltiesof perjury. (ceclify thatthe FEIN or SocialSecurityNumber indicatedbelow is i-ny correct
FederalTaxpayer IdentificationNumber. I amdoing businessas a (pleasecheck one):

-- - -- Individual Sole Proprietorship Real E~tateAgent -

- - ., Pa~nershi~5~ — Governmental Entity Not-for--Profit Corp.
.~, .‘~<.Corporation — Tax Exempt Organization Medical & Health Care

- - Trust or Estate (IRO 501 Services Provider Corp.

>< Taxpayer identification Date

DaLeeOil Com~ny,Ip_c_.. ___________
Name of Firm (Pleaseprint or type) -

Note: Original signature required. -

Th4s~ ~ Prolecrnon A12 415
- LcsS/i ~t ~q. (~0((1~~

1
i’f~P~e/.Sta101111112 1001 ~ aeq.~.Disclosure~1 IhI~inlo ma1~on~

- Failurelo popertyos~-r~in~athe Ioen~~ ts entirely may r~uttin the delayo d-3niaJo4 ary ~ye~er~
(equeated hee~nde~This len-n h~been sç~cm-adby the Fon,,a lAa 5~eil-rernCer~er.

IL 532 i387
r~.,



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM.
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

923466

The IEPA is required to report State and Federal funds paid to Women’s Business Enterprises (WBE)
and to Minority Business Enterprises (MBE). Therefore, please provide the required information for all
Prime Consultants/Contractors and Subcontractors used to perform the work for this billing:

Name of LUST site: Kruep - Rocky’s 66
The work for this billing was performed from:

Prime Consultants and/or Contractors:

$$

**WBE/MBE If the firm is a WBE, place the term WBE in the space provided. If the firm is a MBE,

place the term MBE in the space provided. If the firm is neither a WBE nor MBE,

place the word NO in the space provided.

NO TE: This form maybe reproduced if space is not sufficient to include all Subcontractors used on
this billing.

This agency is authorized to requestthis information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Cli 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entiretymay result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereundet. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center. -

Incident N 923466
07/01/2001 To 09130/2001

FIRM’S NAME,
ADDRESS, AND

TELEPHONE NO.

- - -

**

IS THIS FIRM
A WBE/MBE? -

IF YES, WHAT
IS THEIR STATE

OF ILLINOIS
VENDOR NUMBER?

AMOUNT PAID
- OR DUE

THIS BILLING

United Science Industries, Inc.

P0 Box 360

Woodlawn, IL 62898 - - -

No -$ 20,999.77

Billing Subtotal $ 20,999.77

Subcontractors:

Ship & Hand - -

20,999.77

IL - 532 2167
LPC 481 Mar.93
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Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

Incident No: 92346 6

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing
package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENTITEM

PERSONNEL

EQUIPMENT

MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES

(In Stock Items)

MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES
(Field Purchases) -

SUBCONTRACTORS -

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

IL 532 2168
LPC 482 Mar-93

$

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

2,727.25

3,890.00 —

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,617.25 —$ ________________________________

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 416
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the d~1~flr - of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Mahagb~i nter.



United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15
Woodlawn, IL 62898
Phone: (618) 735-2411

- Incident No: 923466
Contract No: 18/94176

-, Invoice No: 18-8597
& Invoice Date: 10/09/2001 - -

customer No:,
‘~ Location:,Okawt4lle,IL ‘ -

- Proj $amé: Ktuep - Rocky’s66
Manager: Richard~ - -.‘,‘ - -

Reference: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 - Work Period: 09/01/2001 to 09/30/2001

Personnel Charges $ 2,727.25

Equipment Charges . $ 3,890.00

Stock Item Charges $ 0.00

Field Purchases - $ 0.00

Subcontractor Charges $ 0.00
(Subcontractor & Field Expenses pendingreceipt by USI are not included

on this invoice and are subject to future billlng.)

Net Due This Invoice , ~ 6,61725

Payment Terms: Category 3/DM - Customer P.O. Number:

Bank Name: -

Percent: ‘ 0°,’o :~ 0.00
100% ~‘ , 6,61725 -

Please make checks payable to: united Science Industries, Inc.
6295 E Illinois Hwy 15

- Woodlawn, IL 62898 - 0 0 5 1

Fax: (618) 735-2907

INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company
206 North Hanover

Okawville IL 62271

ATTN: Hal Hempen

Task: Groundwater Treatment Unit / Soil Vapor Extraction; Operation & Maintenance; Quarterly
Groundwater Sampling; IEPA Correspondence; .EFPLUEl~4T SAM PLtKIG,



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM -

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNELSUMMARYSHEET
For Usage instructions, see reverse.

BILLING PERIOD

Incident No: 923466

Job Name: Kruep- Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. - -

from: 09/01/2001

to: 09/30/2001

* Use Time and Materials Rate Total Personnel 41.75 2727.25}_.

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental-Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

- requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL5321818 -

LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93 -

0052

Employee

Kroeger

ST/OT I *Rate TotalWork Classification

E~VIRONMENTALTECHNICIAN ~ 9.OO~ 53.00 477.00

PROJECT MANAGER 12.25~— 95.00 1163.75Richards

Weathe~ord SENIOR ENVIRO TECH
19

-°°L 53.00 1007.00

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH ~
1.50 ~—‘ 53.00 - 79.50



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

____ UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No:923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

- WEEKLY WORKSHEET
Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 09/02/20 to: 09/08/2001

Contractor: - United Science Industries, Inc. -

- - - SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS
- - in at in ot in ot in at in ot in - ot in at

Employee Type of Work Performed st ot St ot St at st at st at St at St at St at

Richards PROJECT-MANAGER 14.00 15.00 17.00 17.30

, 1.00 0.50 1.50

IL 532 1822 Total Hours 1.50(
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 - This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page:1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center. -

-

c’~



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

-____ - UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

- - For usage instructions, see reverse

- SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTALHOURS

in ot in at in - at in at in at in at in at

Employee Type of Work Performed St at st at st at St at St at St at st at st at

Richards - PROJECT MANAGER 09.15 09.45 17.00 17.30 08.00 10.00

‘ 0.50 0.50 2.00 3.00

Weatherlord SENIOR ENVIRO TECH - 07.00 16.00

9.00 9.00 —

Incident Na: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET
- Personnel

Jab: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 09/09/20 to: 09/15/2001

Contractar: United Science Industries, Inc.
11 13

IL 532 1822
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

- Total Hours I 12.001
This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.Page:1



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency -

____ - UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
- Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No~923466

- For usage instructions, see reverse

- WEEKLYWORKSHEET
- - Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 - Billing Period: from: b9/16/20 to: 09/22/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS

in at in at in at in at in at in - at in at

Employee Type of Work Performed st at St at st at St at St at St at St at st at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 13.00 1-5.00 10.15 12.00 09.00 09.30

- - 2.00 1.75 0.50 4.25 —

IL 532 1822 Total Hours 4.251 —

LPC 329 - Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page: 1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

c~
cJ,

-



- Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
- Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET
Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 09/23/20 to: 09/29/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

- SUN MON TUES - WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS
in ot in at in ot in at in at in ot in at

Employee Type of Work Performed st at st at st at st at St at st at st at st at

Kroeger ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN - 08.00 12.00

. 4.00 4.00 —

Kraeger ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN 12.00 13.30 - -

1.50 1.50

Kroeger ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN 13.-So 17.00 -

- 3.50 3.50 —

Richards PROJECT MANAGER - 13.30 14.00 08.00 08.30 10.00 10.30

0.50 0.50 0.50 1.50 —

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 15.00 17.00

2.00 2.00

Weatherfard SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 07.00 12.00

-

5.00 - 5.00 —

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 12.00 13.30

t50 1.50

Weath~rd
-

SENIOR ENVIRO TECH
— — —

13.30
—

17.00
—_— — — — — — —

~) - - 3.50 3.50

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH~ - 07.00 08.30 -

1.50 1.50

Incident No: 923466



IL532 1822 - Total Hours
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page:2 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

ciT



_____ Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Incident No:923466
UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM

REQUESTFORPAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS
- For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT
Note: Include cost of operatorin the unit rates.

Billing Period
Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 - From: 09/01/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. - To: 09/30/2001

Equipment Used Time Used *Unit Rate Total Cost

UTILITY VEHICLE 2.00 DAY~ 60.00 120.0(

ROCKY’S GROUNDWATER 1.00 MONTH - 3750.00 3,750.0(

ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT 1.00 DAY — 20.00 - 20.0(

Total Equipment Cast 3,890.0c~—* Use Time and Materials Rates ______________

- This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection-Act, 41
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2. 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requ:

IL 532 1819 Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial-of-any-paymentrequested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.
LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

005$



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 -

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Incident No: 923466

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

C,
(0

Billing Period: from: 09109/2001

Contractors Authorized Representative:

1L532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
EQUIPMENT

to: 09/15/2001

Date:

Date:



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
This Agency isauthorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41~
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure ofthis information isrequired.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGE TANK PROGRAM

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
EQUIPMENT

Incident No: 923466

Jab: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. Billing Period: from: 09/2312001 to: 09(29(2001

Contractors Authorized Representative:

IL532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Date:
Date:

UTILITY VEHICLE 0.00 0.00
IEQUIPMENT

SUN MON TUES WED - THURS FRI IOIALSAT Hrs.orDays

ROCKY’S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.OOMONTH 0.00

ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT 0.00 - 0.00 1.00 DAY— 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.OODAY — 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000AY—

I.OctvlONTH

1.OODAY —



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

Incident No: 923466

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing
package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

PERSONNEL $

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

1, 036.00

EQUIPMENT

- MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES
(In Stock Items)

MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES

(Field Purchases)

SUBCONTRACTORS

TOTALPAYMENTREQUESTED

IL 532 2168
LPC 482 Mar-93

6,225.60 —

This Agency is authorized to request this information underthe Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure~~ ation is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay o~-4e~�i~ payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

3, 840. 00 —

0.00

1,349.60_

0.00

$



United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15
Woodlawn, IL 62898
Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907 [J~iTED SCIENCE INDUSTKIE~]

INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company
206 North Hanover

Okawville IL 62271

ATTN: Hal Hempen

Task: Groundwater Treatment & Soil Vapor Extraction Unit Operation & Maintenance;~ -w~3T
~AMPLe~Project Administration 1f7Ou..~&~i~ycf ‘~~~t~r)

Reference: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Work Period: dJ/01/2001 to 08/31/2001

Personnel Charges $ 1,036.00

Equipment Charges $ 3,840.00

Stock Item Charges $ 0.00

Field Purchases $ 1,349.60

Subcontractor Charges - $ 0.00
(Subcontractor & Field Expenses pending receipt by US! are not included -

on this in voice and are subject to future billing.)

Payment Terms: Category 3/DM Customer P.O. Number:

Bank Name

Percent 0% 000
- -: ~- -- -100%- -, :.: - ---~: -: -6,2-25~6O- -- -~ . . -.

Please make checks payable to: United Science Industries, Inc.
6295 E Illinois Hwy 15
Woodlawn, IL 62898

0062



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNELSUMMARYSHEET
For Usage instructions, see reverse.

BILLING PERIOD

Incident 923466

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 from: 0~/01/2001

- Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. to: 08/31/2001

Richards

* Use Time and Materials Rate Total Personnel

— 95.00

14.001 I 1036.00

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denialof any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93

0063

Employee Work Classification ST/OT *Rate Total

PROJECT MANAGER
7.00

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 7.00_ 53.00 371.00

665.00



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLYWORKSHEET -

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 07/29/20 to: 08/04/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

SUN MON I TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS

in at in at in at in at in at in at in ot

Employee Type of Work Performed st at st at st at st at st at st at st at St at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 10.45 12.15 -

. -- 1.50 1.50 -~

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 14.30 15.00

-

IL 532 1822
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

-

0.50 0.50 —

- — Total Hours 2.001 —- 1
This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

- ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page: 1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

~,

~)
-

.



• Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

____ - UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM

Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No: 923466
For usage instructions, see reverse -

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 08/05/20 to: 08/11/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. -

SUN MON I TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS

in at in - at in at in at in at in at in at

Employee - Type of Work Performed st at St at st at st at st at St at st at st at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER - 15.00 15.30 08.00 09.00 10.00 11.00

- - 0.50 1.00 1.00 2.50 —.

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 10.45 11.15

-

—

0.50 0.50 .~

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 06.30 08.00

1.50 - - - 1.50

Weatherfard SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 08.00 09.30

- 1.50 1.50 —S

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 09.30 10.30

. 1.00 1.00 .—

IL 532 1822 Total Hours 7.001
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 . This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
- Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page: 1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

.

C)~
c.;i .



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency -

____ UNDERGROUND.STORAGETANKPROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLYWORKSHEET -

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 08/19/20 to: 08/25/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS

in at in at in at in at in at in at in at

Employee Type of Work Performed St at St at St at st at st at st at st at st at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER - 15.00 17.00

2.00 2.00 —,--- -

Weatherfard SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 08.30 11.30 .

3.00 3.00 —

IL 532 1822 — - Total Hours I 5.001
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page: 1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

C) -

.



- Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

- - Incident No:923466
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS
- For usage instructions, see reverse.

- EQUIPMENT -

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates.
- Billing Period

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 From: 0~/01/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. To: 08/31/2001 -

Equipment Used Time Used *Unit Rate Total Cost

UTILITY VEHICLE - 1.50 DAY 60.00 90.0(

ROCKY’S GROUNDWATER 1.00 MONTH -3750.00 3,750.0(

* Use Time and Materials Rates Total Equipment Cast 3,840.0~_-

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41-
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requ

IL 532 1819 Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of arty-payment

LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0067



Job: Kruep --Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

C)

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41S
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved bythe Forms Management Center.

Contractors Authorized Representative:

IL 532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency -

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM

WEEKLY WORK SHEET

- EQUIPMENT -

~2

I UTILITY VEHICLE -- - [ o.oo J

Incident Na: 923466

0.00

FEQUIPMENT SUN I MON TUES I WED THURS FRI I SAT -

Billing Period: from: 08/05/2001

1.OODAY 0.00

to: 08/11/2001

0.00 0.00 0.00

I IUIP~L

Hrs. or Days

Date;

Date:



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
EQUIPMENT

Incident No: 923466

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. Billing Period: from: 08/19/2001 to: 08/25/2001 -

Contractors Authorized Representative:

IL 532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

I UTILITY VEHICLE 0.00
0.00

I IUIAL~I EQUIPMENT I SUN MON, I TUES I WED - I THURS FRI SAT iHrs.0~~ys i
0.00 -

0.5ODAY
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.5ODAY

C)
Co

Date;
- Date:



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41 ~
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
EQUIPMENT

Incident No: 923466

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. Billing Period: from: 08/26/2001

Contractors Authorized Representative:

1L5321540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

to: 08/31/2001

Date;

Date:



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
REQUESTFORPAYMENTOF USTCORRECTIVEACTION COSTS

FIELD PURCHASES

Incident No: 923466

Subcontract of Field
Purchase Cost
$1 - $5,000
$5,001 - $15,000
$15,001 - $50,000
$50,001 - $100,000
$100,000 - $1,000,000

IL 532 1823
LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93

Eligible Handling Charges
as a Percentage of Cost

$1 2%
$600+1 0% of amt. over $5,000
$1 600÷8%of amt. over $15,000
$4,400+5% of amt. over $50,000
$6,900÷2%of amt. over $100,000

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

~lIlIfl~ I-’erlocl

From: 07/01/2001
To: 08/31/2001

Field Purchases -

GWT ~~2~”ç- -

Quantity - - Price/Item Total Casts/Item

1.00 698.37/ EACH 698.37

Sample Analysis 1.00 110.00 / EACH 11 o.o&
GWT Electricity — - 1.00 396.63 / EACH 396.63

* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must be attached.

Some subcontractor invoicesand billings may require
further time and material itemization.

Total Subcontract Cost

Handling Charges are eligible forpayment only if they are equal to or less
than the following amounts: - . -

Subtotal -1205.00

** Handling Charge $144.60 -

1349.60.



BY

YOUR ENERGY USE

Commercial Electric Service
Total Current Charges

- Previous Balance 07-03-01
Payment Posted 07.17.01
Balance Brought Forward

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE by 08-17-01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE after.08-17-01

ILLINOIS POWER /4~~‘~//1~Part of the DYNECY Performance Team

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES -

203 W ELM ST R
OKAWVILLE IL 62271

$
$

579.47
-579.47

.00
$
$

AVERAGES FOR
BILLING PERIOD

ri-us -

YEAR
LAST
YEAR

TEMPERATURE 81 76
ELECIkWh per Day 329 0
CostperDay $22.22 $0.00
Costperkwh $0.07 $0.00
Dollar- amounts based on pretax ~1gures.

- actual

- estimated

- current month

- current month
last year

ASONDJ FMAMJ JAAVG

BULLETIN BOARD

(~-

8u-~-~k1oi~

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment
options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Centerat
1-800-755-5000 for more information. -

- - ~E~l~:and ~ear--orf:per.f oration:. at dotted- rte-

ILLINOIS POWER

AMOUNT PAID: L... ~
DUE DATE:

DUE NOW: -

AFTER DUE DATE:

~I8~37 I
August 17, 2001

$698.37
$708.85-

#BWNGRNG ~oE~�AUTO~M 3-DIGIT 628
#0137676130817476*
UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES. 79
PD BOX 360
WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360

I ~ I~II~~l~ I ~ 1111111111111 ~l~ il~~ll ~ 1111

P.O. Box 2522
Decatur, II 62525-2522

1 04 FR2

Return this porti~~i~~our payment

BILLING suMMARY~EVEL~5’~~
Account Number: SJLL ~

67613 08 174

If you have any questions
about your bill, ple\se
call 1-~800-3636805.

Please mail general
correspondence to ou
Company headquarters

Illinois Power

P0 Box 511

Decatur, IL 62525

$

698.37

$

10.840

ELECTRIC~kWh- usage last 13 months

698.37

698.37
708.85

7,220

3.515

iiiith~a

Zeros indicate oem—use ar insufficient data.

ACCOUNT #: 6761308174
BILL DATE: Auaust 03. 2001

0 2 082101 0 000000708858 0000006~83?~6’?61~081?4 I



“‘- - -

4*

, 12065 Lebanon Rd.

Mt. Juliet, TN 37122

>°~NVIRONMENTAL
SCIENCE CORP. j2o Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Invoice No. 132895 Est. 1970

Invoice Date 17-AUG-01

Bill To Reported To Purchase Order Th.~nther
Mr. Duane Doty .- Mr. Duane Doty 14142
United Science Industries
6295 East Illinois Highway 15(~ Woodlawn, IL 62898 - -

99-0115001

Puo~ect 2~umber Terms
1894176 Net 180

~- Si~e--I~- .~ - Amount Due -

UNSCIMO-1894176 $ 110 . 00
---

Sample Numbers:
L51152-O1 .

- :- - - -‘~l~le~t~ -

07-AtJG-01-.
Sample lOs: -.------—-.—--. -

EFFLUENT

.Ma:tr.x-. ~

Kruep - Rocky

- .:

s -

--

:~:-

R5 —

Price
Amount

1 GW Oil & Grease
1 GW 8260 BTEX

. $
$

45.00
65.00

S$ 45.00
65.00

-
/é.SO?3- Total $ 110.00

Acc~nts ~e~r T,hrms Please Return One Copy with Payment (Visa/MC/AMEC Accepted)

Mo~~±~Servi.~~~e - - Page 1 . 08/20/01 12:50 H~IS_DAr~4~ ect
Acct Date 08/22/01

0073



BIL~~3SUMMARY

Account Number:
6761308174

If you have any questions
~about your bill, please

1-800-363-6805.

-..~P1ease mail general

.~ correspondence to our
Company headquarters:

- ~ Illinois Power

PD Box 511

Decatur, IL 62525

Commercial Electric Service
Total Current Charges

Previous Balance 08-02-01
Payment Posted 08-14-01
Balance Brought Forward

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE by 09-14-01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE after 09-14-01

ILLINoIS POWER
Part of the Dertun Performance Team

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

203 W ELM ST R
OKAWVILLE IL 62271

$
$

698.37
-698.37

.00
$
$

YOUR ENERGY USE

BULLETIN BOARD

~ (g’
-~qi0~(~3

Thank you for your prompt payments. We appreciate customers like
you. - -

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment
options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at
1-800-755-5000 for more information.

AMOUNT PAXD:I~ 39~’~~3

- IFold and tear opt perforation at dotted line

DUE DATE: September 14, 2001
DUE NOW: $396.63
AFTER DUE DATE:

ILLINOIS POWER

*BWNGRNG ~AUT0~ 3-DIGIT 628
-#0137676130817476*
UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79
P0 BOX 360
WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360

P.O. Box 2522
Decatur, Ii. 62525-2522

1 04 FR2

I, II~~~ ~ I~II~~.~ ~ lI.~u~lI~~I~ Return this ~or*ior1J4J~74ur payment

a
—P

$

$

ELECTRIC/kwh - usage last 13 months

396-...63--~~...

396.63
~i02.58

3,615

0

- THIS

YEAR

AVERAGES FOR
BILLING PERIOD
TEMPERATURE
ELEC/kwh per Day
Cost per Day
Cost oer kwh

LAST

YEAR
78 79

108 0

$13 .81

$0.13

- actual

- estimated

SONDJFMAMJJASAVG

Dollar amounts based on pretax Fiaur.s.

Zeros indicate non—use or insuffioient data.

$0.00 - current month

~
1

-
1

cjirrent month

—]~astyear

AUG 31 ~
BY:

ACCOUNT *: 6761308174
BILL DATE: August 31. -2001

0 2 091801 0 000000402589 000000396I~37 6761308174 1



4 —

~.OO

1,38975 +

3,79500 ±

2,27920 +...

\4JA#U (7~463.95 *~

D.C

— F. — ~ ~A •~~Q 4. —

649 01 ÷

43 96 ÷,

(ALt (S92 91

0C

7,463 ~ +1
4.,. 692 97 -Ft ~

8,156 92 *~
it, 3—— ,. ~k’’

4 .4 fl

4 .4 D~C
r A~~! __._ P t

44

~F 41

~

7- ‘~-M -

— -4 - 8~ -~~ ~ : #1? - ~ ;n~j~ ~k4

I-
0•C



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
Request for Payment of USTCorrective Action Costs

Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

Incident No: 923466

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place itiri the front of the billing
package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

PERSONNEL $

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

1,389.75 .—~

EQUIPMENT

MATERIALS& EXPENDABLES

(In Stock Items)
MATERIALS& EXPENDABLES
(Field Purchases)

SUBCONTRACTORS

3,795.00 —

0.00

227~. 2~2, 972 . .17

0.00

TOTALPAYMENTREQUESTED $ lJ.,15G.9-2 -

IL 532 2168
LPC 482 Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environman~~rp Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of thi~—ihtt~in i s required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay ordenial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

[



United Scienceindustries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15
Woodlawn, IL 62898
Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907

IN VOICE

~ai~i~iJ

Incident No: 923466- - - -

~óntract,No:-18/94176- “ -

- -- Invoice No: 18-8378 -- -. -

noIlAI’)rtrl-l.

ent & Soil Vapor Extraction Operation &
t Charges1 R~~i °rD~

Work Period: 07/01/2001 to 07/31/2001

$ 1,389.75

$ 3,795.00

$ 0.00 . -

~—2~721-7~~

$ 0.00
US! are not included

Payment Terms: Category 3/DM Customer P.O. Number:

Please make checks payable to: United Science Industries, Inc.
,6295 E Illinois Hwy 15
Woodlawn, IL 62898 0077



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET
For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

BILLING PERIOD

from: 07/01/2001

to: 07/31/2001

* Use Time and Materials Rate Total Personnel

This Agency is authorized to request this information underthe Illinois Environmental Protection-Act, 4-15
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

1L5321818 -

LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93 -

007~

Employee Work Classification ST/OT *Rate Total

Echols PROJECT COORDINATOR
0.25 50.00 12.50

Kelly PROFENG/G~G~OC1CT~
l.ooj_ 115.00 115.00

Morgan ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER
1.50~— 65.00 97.50

Page PROJECT MANAGER
8.75 — 95.00 - 831.25

Richards PROJECT MANAGER
I.00 f.— 95.00 95.00

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH
4.50 53.00 - 238.50

17.001 1389.751~



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET
Personnel

- Total Hours - 3.251

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Incident No: 923466

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 07/01/20 to: 07/07/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS
in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot

Employee Type of Work Performed St ot st ot st ot st ot St ot st ot T~i ~E st ot

Morgan ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER 11.30 12.00
.

- 0.50 0.50 .—.

Page PROJECT MANAGER 10.00 10.45 -

0.75 0.75

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 13.00 14.30 -

1.50 1.50 —

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 14.30 15.00

0.50 - 0.50

IL 532 1822
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page:1

I -fl~~



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET
- Personnel

Incident No: 923466

Total Hours 10.001 -

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 07/08/20 to: 07/14/2001

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT - TOTALHOURS

in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot

Employee Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot st ot st ot st ot st ot st ot

Kelly - - PROF ENG I G~LOCIC~-QT - 08.30 09.30

- 1.00 1.00 —

Morgan ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER 15.45 16.15 13.00 13.30 ,

0.50 0.50 1.00 -_

Page PROJECT MANAGER 13.15 13.30 15.00 17.00 08.00 08.30 -

- 0.25 2.00 0.50 2.75 ~.

Page PROJECT MANAGER 16.30 16.45 -

0.25 0.25

Page PROJECT MANAGER 08.30 12.00

- 3.50 3.50 -......

Page PROJECT MANAGER 15.30 16.00

- 0.50 0.50 -~—

Page - PROJECT MANAGER 16.00

1.00

17.00 —

1.00- —

IL 532 i~2
LPC 3~Rev. Mar-93

Page:1



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency --

____ - UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No~923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET
- Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 07/15/20 to: 07/21/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

- SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS
in at in ot in at - in ot in at in at in ot

Employee - Type of Work Performed st at st at St ot st at - St ot St at - St at st at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 16.45 17.00 14.30 14.45

, 0.25 0.25 - 0.50

Weatherford - SENIOR ENVIRO TECH - 12.00 13.30

1.50 1.50 —.

Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 13.30 14.30

1.00 - 1.00 —

IL 532 1822 Total Hours 3.001
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 - This Agency is authorized to request this information underthe Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

- ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

- - Page: 1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Contractor: - United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 07/22/20 to: 07/28/2001

Total Hours o.251~
This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILcS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management center.

- Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

____ UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
- Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

- For usage instructions, see reverse

- WEEKLY WORKSHEET
Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Incident Na: 923466

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT TOTAL HOURS
in at in at in at in at in at in at - in at

Employee, - Type of Work Performed st at St at St at St at St at st at st ~r- st at

Echals PROJECT COORDINATOR 09.15 09.30

0.25 0.25 —

IL 532 1822
LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

4

Page:1

I - I



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency -

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Incident No~923466

For usage instructions, see reverse
WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 Billing Period: from: 07/29/20 to: 07/31/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. - - -

SUN MON TUES - WED THURS FRI - SAT TOTAL HOURS
in at in at in at in at in at in at in at

Employee Type of Work Performed St at st - at st at St at st at St at St at St at

Richards PROJECT MANAGER 08.30 09.00

.
0.50 - 0.50 —

IL 532 1822 -

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

- -

- Total Hours 0.501 ~ I
- This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information Is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

Page: .1 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management center.

‘:1,
cJ_

-- -

I -•...: - -I



_____ Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

- Incident No:923466
- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS
For usage instructions, see reverse.

- EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates.
Billing Period

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66 From: 07/0112001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. . To: 07/31/2001

Equipment Used Time Used 4Unit Rate Total Cost

UTILITY VEHICLE . 0.75 DAY — 60.00 45.O~—

ROCKY’S GROUNDWATER 1.00 MONTH~— 3750.00 3,750.01

- * Use Time and Materials Rates - Total Equipment Cast 3795.0~_

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 4~
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley Ill Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is req~.

IL 532 1819 Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial-of-any-payment
LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0094



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
tICS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

I IUIAL

j~Hrs.or Days

0.500AY

Contractors Authorized Representative:

IL 532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency -

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM

WEEKLYWORKSHEET
EQUIPMENT-

UTILITY VEHICLE

SUN

-F 0.00 +

MON

0.5ODAY

Incident No: 923466 -

Billing Period: from: 07/01/2001 to: 07/07/2001

+

~~JIPMENT TUES

0.00 -F WED

0.00

THURS+ FRI

0.00 + 0.00

SAT-F 0.00 H

Date:
Date:

~~1



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Chill 112, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
________________________________________________________________________________ Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
Incident Na: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET -

EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. Billing Period: from: 07/15/2001 to: 07/21/2001
~, -

IEQUIPMENT
(
I

SUN

I
MON (

I
TUES (

~

WED (
~

THURS (
~

FRI SAT I IOIAL.
~Hrs.orDaysI 0.250AY

I
~

UTILITY VEHICLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25DAY 0.00

Contractors Authorized Representative: - Date:

- Date:IL 532 1540
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93



• This Agency is authorized to request this Information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

e
Illinois Environmental -Protection Agency ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.

S -, Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment_______ requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Incident No: 923466

WEEKLYWORKSHEET

- - EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc. Billing Period: from: 07/29/2001 to: 07/31/2001

IEQUIPMENT SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT Hrs.orDays

ROCKY’S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT 0.00 0.00 1.OOMONTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.OcMONTH

Contractors Authorized Representative: Date:
____________________________________ Date:

1L5321540 -

[PC 248 Rev. Mar-93 -



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUNDSTORAGETANKPROGRAM
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 92346&

FIELD PURCHASES

Field Purchases Quantity Price/Item - Total Casts/Item

GWT — 1.00 579.47 I EACH ~- —&79-47

Operation/Maint ~ 4~j~) 1.00 1925.00 / EACH 1925.00

Operation/Maint — 1.00 1.! EACH 110.00

Subcontract of Field
Purchase Cost
$1 - $5,000
$5,001 - $15,000
$15,001 -$50,000
$50,001 -$100,000
$100,000 -$1,000,000

IL 532 1823 -

[PC 330 Rev. Mar-93

Eligible Handling Charges -

as a Percentage of Cost

$1 2%
$600+1 0% of amt. over $5,000
$1 ,600+8% of amt. aver $15,000
$4,400+5% of amt. over $50,000
$6,900+2% of amt. aver $100,000

This Agency is authorized to request this information underthe Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat ch 1111/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may-result in the delay or denial of any payment
requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0089

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky’s 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

bllllfl9 i-’erioa

From: 07/01/2001
Ta: 07/31/2001

Sample Shipping

* Note: Copies of in voices or billings must be attached.

Some subcontractor invoices and billings may require
further time and material itemization.

1.UO 39.25 I EACH

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less
than the following amounts:

Subtotal )-o 3~S° ° 2653~72

** Handling Charge

Total Subcontract Cost

24’~-o $318.45

22~.2~02972.17



Account Number:
6761308174

If you have any questions
about your bill, please
cmli. l-’800-3636805.

Please mail general
correspondence to our
Company headquarters:

Illinois Power

P0 Box 511
Decatur, IL 62525

Fold and +ear on perforation at dotted line

IL 62271

$
$

590.05
8.85

ILLINOIS POWER

AMOUNT PAID:

DUE DATE:

DUE NOW:
AFTER DUE DATE:

a4~ic~.ttl

July 19, 2001

$579.47
$588.16

ACCOUNT*: 6761308174
BILL DATE: July 05. 2001

*BWNGRNG UT0*~ALL FOR AADC 630
*0 1B7676 1308 17476*
UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79
P0 BOX 360
WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360

loll ~ ~ I l~.l~I ~l~ l~~ Il~~l~ lI~111.11 I I lull

P.O. Box 2522
Decatur, Ii 62525-2522

1 04 FR8

0089
Return this portion with your payment

B!LL1Y~1SUMMAR~E. -, — —

ILLINoIs POWER
Partof the DyNacy Performance learn

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES
203 W ELM ST R
OKAWVILLE

,‘ti V/7~

580.25

BY’
Commercial Eiectric Service
Total Current Charges

Previous Balance 06-01-01
Delayed Payment Charge 06-20-01
Payment Posted 06-25-01
Balance Brought Forward

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE by 07-19-01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE after 07-19-01

$
$

580.25

$

- . 7:8 c~9:~I----~
YOURENERGY USE

ELECTRIC/kwh .usage last 13 months
10,845

~
7,230

3,615 iiiii iiIi1~~
0

JAS0NDJFMAMJJAVG

\~ AVERAGESFOR 7W/S

BILLING PERIOD YEAR

-

LAST
YEAR

- actual

- estimated

— current month

— current month
last year

TEMPERATURE 74 74
ELEC/kwh per Day 201
CostperDay $17.49
Costperkwh $0.09

0
$0.00
$0.00

DoUar amounts baSed 00 pretax figures.

Saran Indicate nan—use or insufficient data,

# -

BULLETIN BOARD

5—g-35- (~

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment
options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at
1-800-755-5000 for more information. -

57q.c/7

0 2 0?230]~ 0 000000588168 000000579472 67613081714 1



DATE

7/12/2001

RECEIVED

BY

BILL TO
United Science Industries, Inc.

~L Attn: Accounts Payable
ç~Rural Route #1, Box 207
“\3Woodlawn, IL 62898

- P.O. #1 Client Project

1894176 - Kruep - Rockys

— —
UI Is~~IRS It~rraui-w-

INVOICE #

LI 7334

PASProject Number

USI-1119

An Ana/vt;.
Testir,g Laboratc

IlIIflIy LIL~
Systems, INCORPORATE

1265 CapitalAirport Di;
Springfield, IL 62707-84

Phone: 217-753-11-
FAX: 217.753-11

E-Mail: lL100323@aol.cc

i4:~ø~13qs,

- DESCRIPTION
-__________~BTEX Analysis (OSW82608)

OTY

29
RATE -

~

65.00
AMOUNT

-—__

1885.00—
Oil & Grease Analysis (SM5520) 1 40.00 40.00 —

- - - Total
~-‘ Vo-(tf~

Please pay fro lnv ice frd remit
Additional ~ ~r(~it~PfLnancecharge after 30 days.

(I?-LYrI1~J ~)el~5

~c~e~1 L4~k~

$1,925.00

Balance Due $1,925.00—



~ECE~VED
- -

Bill To:
Mr. Duane Doty
United Science Industries
6295 East Illinois Highway 15
Woodlawn, XL 62698

12065 Lebanon Rd.

Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
1615) 758-5858

1-800-767-5859
Sax (615) 758—5859

Tax ID. 62-0814289

Invoice No. 129542 ESt. 1970

Invoice Date 10-JUL-01

ReportedTo: Purchase Order Number
Mr. Duane Dory 14025
Project Number Teruts

1894176 -10’c 180 Day / Net 18].
Site IOU ?uuout]t Due

99-UNSOO1 IJNSCIMD-1894176 $ 110.00

Sample Numbers:
L47949—0j

Collected
02-JUL-01 1~qg/7~

Sample IDs:
EFFLUENT 55

/L~t~)~~’

Qty Matrix Description Rum Unit Price Anou~t

Kruep - Rockys

1 GW Oil & Grease -

1 GW 8260 BTEX
-

$ 45.00
65.00

S$ 45.00
65.00

~pc$t~~
-

(~f-S~73 -

- Total ~ooo

- - -

Account~ Beyond Terms
Are Subject ~o 1 1/2~
Monthly Service Charge

Please Return One Copy with Payment )Visa/MC/ASIEC Accepted)

07/10/01 11,50 RARRIS_D
Acct Date 07/12/01

Page 1



United Parcel Service

~ECER/ED

- JUL 20 im

DeliveryServiceInvoice
Invoice date July 14, 2001
Invoice number 0000E59903281
Shipper number E59903
Page 3of9

Outbound BY: —

Shipping Record - . .

- - 3 l~

Pickup Pickup
Date Record Message Codes

Number of
Packages

Billed
Charge

06/21 0455601870 1 6.74

06/25 0455601881 1 0.00

06/28 0455601892 1 - 4.79

07/02 0455601903 1 3.51

Total Shipping Record

Air Shipping Document

4 Package(s) 15.04

Piàkup
Date Tracking Number Service

/ ZIP
Code Zone Weight

Billed
Charge

NextDayAir - 62707 102 31 39.25

06/08 1ZE599032210023310 Next DayAir 62684 102 10 22.50

- Sender : Receiver: STEVE JOHNSON
- UNITEDSCIENCEINDUS

CENTRALIAIL 62801
PAS
SHERMANIL 62684 -

1 ZE59903221 0023454 Next Day Air
1st ret: 1899182/H NGDKINSON
Sender : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS

HAMMOND IN 46324

62707 103 15

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL
SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

-

32.00

06/11 1ZE599032210023534 NextDayAir
lstref: 1899230 -

Sender : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS
CENTRALIA IL 62801

62707 102 17

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL S
- SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

28.00

06/13 1ZE599032210023052 Next Day Air
Is! ret: 1800156

62707 102 25 34.00

- Sender UNITED SCIENCE INDUS
CENTRALIA IL 62801

-J
1ZE59903221 0023445 Next Day Air
1st ret: 1899182

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL S
- SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

62707 102 13 24.75

. Sender : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS
CENTRALIA IL 62801

Receiver; PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL
SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

06/14 1ZE599032210023301 Next Day Air
1st ret: 99098
Sender : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS

CENTRALIA IL 62801

62707 102 12 -

-

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL S
SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

24.00

06/19 1ZE59903221 0023436 Next Day Air
1st ret: 1899240/PAGE
Sender : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS

CENTRALIA IL 62801

-

62707 102 30

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL
SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

-

38.25

06/20 ~%Q~%OS, 62707 102 20

www.ups.com / %-9L//7(~,

~O

foi

1 ZE59903221 0023329
1st ret: 1894176
Sender :UNITED SCIENCE INDUS

CENTRALIA IL 62801

/
Receiver:UNREADABLE

SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

1ZE5990321 10000015 Next Day Air Early A.M.
~7 EariyA.M. Surcharge

Total
1st ret: 1898053/1 897098 -

~nder : UNITED SCIENCE INDUS
CENTRALIA IL 62801

1ZE599032210023187 Next Day Air
- 1st ret: 18/01039

Sender :BOODMAN
- UNITED SCiENCE INDUS

GALESBURG IL 61401

30,25
27,50

57.75

Receiver: PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL S 0 ‘~92
SPRINGFIELD IL 62707

37122 104 20 57,00

Receiver:
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENC
NA(’tI lilT .1! ii 11T TM ‘)~‘I


